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AGENDA



Tison’s Landing

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092
www.TisonsLandingCDD.com

June 8, 2021
Board of Supervisors
Tison’s Landing Community Development District
Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 964485
Dear Board Members:
The Tison’s Landing Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Tuesday, June 15, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity Center,
16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

L. Roll Call

IIL. Public Comment (limited to three minutes)

III. Affidavit of Publication

Iv. Update Regarding Request for Installation of Speed Humps

V. Public Hearing for the Purpose of Adopting the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget

A. Consideration of Resolution 2021-05, Relating to Annual Appropriations

and Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2022

B.  Consideration of Resolution 2021-06, Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll

VL Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B.  District Engineer

C. District Manager - Report on the Number of Registered Voters (1,433)
D.  Amenity Manager - Memorandum

E.  Field Operations Manager — Monthly Report

VII.  Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments



VIII. Approval of Consent Agenda
A.  Minutes of the May 4, 2021 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule
D.  Check Register

IX. Next Scheduled Meeting — Tuesday, August 31, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow
Bluff Amenity Center

X. Adjournment



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(Published daily except Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays)
Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA,
S.S.
COUNTY OF Duval,

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared
Rhonda Fisher, who on oath says that she is the Publisher's
Representative of JACKSONVILLE DAILY RECORD, a
daily (except Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays)
newspaper published at Jacksonville, in Duval County,
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a
Notice of of Public Hearing to Consider the Adoption of the
Fiscal Year 2021/2022 Budget: et al

in the matter of Tison's Landing Community Development
District

in the Court of Duval County. Florida, was published in said
newspaper in the issues of 5/18/21, 5/25/21

Affiant further says that the said JACKSONVILLE DAILY
RECORD is a newspaper at Jacksonville, in said Duval
County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore
been continuously published in said Duval County, Florida,
each day (except Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays) and
has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in
Jacksonville, in said Duval County, Florida, for a period of
one year next preceding the first publication of the attached
copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has
neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation
any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose
of securing this advertisement for publication in said
newspaper.

*This notice was placed on the newspaper's website and
floridapublicnotices.com on the same day the notice
appeared in the newspaper.

Rhonda Fisher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of May,
2021 A.D. by Rhonda Fisher who is personally known to
me.

Seal Notary Public, State of Florida

See
Attached
(Page 1 of 2)
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FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



Approved Budget
Fiscal Year 2022

Tison's Landing
Community Development District

June 15, 2021
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District General Fund
Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2021 4/30/2021 5 Months 9/30/2021 FY 2022
Revenues
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $588,517 $586,722 $3,481 $590,203 $648,742
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll Deling $0 $1,118 $0 $1,118 $0
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $3,700 $1,000 $4,700 $2,000
HOA Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500
Interest Income $4,000 $182 $130 $312 $200
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $139 $0 $139 $0
Total Revenues $597,517 $591,861 $4,611 $596,472 $652,442

Expenditures

Administrative

Supervisor Fees $7,000 $5,600 $3,000 $8,600 $7,000
FICA Taxes $536 $428 $230 $658 $536
Engineering Fees $3,000 $1,513 $1,487 $3,000 $3,000
Architecture Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000
Arbitrage Rebate $1,200 $0 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $683 $317 $1,000 $1,000
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,717 $8 $3,725 $3,725
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $0 $2,500 $2,500
Attorney Fees $15,000 $8,635 $6,365 $15,000 $15,000
Annual Audit $3,570 $3,570 $0 $3,570 $3,600
Management Fees $50,000 $29,167 $20,833 $50,000 $50,000
Computer Time/information Technology $1,000 $583 $417 $1,000 $1,200
Telephone $100 $158 $20 $178 $100
Postage $1,000 $350 $650 $1,000 $1,000
Printing & Binding $2,000 $954 $1,046 $2,000 $2,000
Insurance $8,911 $8,873 $38 $8,911 $9,317
Legal Advertising $1,000 $1,072 $200 $1,272 $1,000
Other Current Charges $500 $388 $112 $500 $1,000
Website Administration $1,800 $1,050 $750 $1,800 $1,200
Website Lifestyle $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Office Supplies $500 $88 $50 $138 $500
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 $175 $175
Total Administrative $104,517 $69,506 $36,722 $106,228 $133,053
Field

Insurance $12,193 $13,905 $0 $13,905 $14,600
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $26,612 $15,524 $11,089 $26,613 $28,608
Security Camera Monitoring (Envera/Alpha Dog) $16,000 $14,290 $10,788 $25,078 $23,463
Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $49,100 $28,639 $20,461 $49,100 $49,100
Landscape Mulch $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $17,900 $10,442 $7,458 $17,900 $17,900
Landscape Contingency $7,500 $1,035 $6,465 $7,500 $7,500
Pest Control (Turner Pest) $780 $365 $0 $365 $0
Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $2,105 $3,520 $5,625 $5,625
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2021 4/30/2021 5 Months 9/30/2021 FY 2022
Field-continued
Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $9,540 $5,565 $3,975 $9,540 $10,840
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $3,720 $871 $617 $1,488 $1,680
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $23,000 $592 $500 $1,092 $1,200
Utilities-Irrigation (JEA) $30,000 $21,200 $10,000 $31,200 $32,000
Refuse Service (Republic Service) $2,900 $2,181 $1,750 $3,931 $4,200
Repairs and Maintenance $40,000 $3,681 $7,196 $10,877 $20,000
Contingency $2,000 $5,622 $0 $5,622 $1,000
Capital Outlay $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $5,000
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 $0 $65,600 $40,000
Total Field $317,470 $196,616 $83,819 $280,436 $277,716
Amenity
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $90,081 $52,547 $37,534 $90,081 $92,783
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $23,540 $13,732 $9,808 $23,540 $27,332
Pool Repair $3,000 $1,444 $1,556 $3,000 $3,000
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,568 $4,998 $3,570 $8,568 $9,211
Permit Fees $991 $0 $600 $600 $600
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $0 $3,163 $2,259 $5,422 $5,520
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $0 $8,547 $7,000 $15,547 $18,800
Utilities-Water/Sewer (JEA) $0 $5,644 $4,000 $9,644 $10,000
Repairs and Maintenance $0 $189 $4,000 $4,189 $20,000
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $24,200 $14,117 $10,087 $24,204 $28,041
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,150 $1,838 $1,313 $3,150 $3,386
Special Events $17,000 $16,948 $52 $17,000 $17,000
Amenity Supplies $5,000 $3,811 $3,189 $7,000 $5,000
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Total Amenity $175,530 $126,976 $84,968 $211,945 $241,673
Total Expenditures $597,517 $393,099 $205,510 $598,609 $652,442
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $0 $198,762 ($200,899) ($2,137) $0
FY 2021 O&M FY 2022 O&M Increase/(decrease)

Product Units per Unit (gross) Total per Unit (gross) Total per Unit (gross) Total
50" SF 186 $935.64 $174,028.87 $1,031.39 $191,837.86 $95.75 $17,808.98
55' SF 151 $935.64 $141,281.51 $1,031.39 $155,739.34 $95.75 $14,457.83
60' SF 138 $935.64 $129,118.20 $1,031.39 $142,331.31 $95.75 $13,213.12
65' SF 205 $935.64 $191,806.02 $1,031.39 $211,434.20 $95.75 $19,628.18
Total 680

Gross Assessments $636,234.59 Gross Assessments $701,342.70 Gross Assessments $65,108.11

Less:Discounts 4% ($25,449.38) Less:Discounts 4% ($28,053.71) Less:Discounts 4% ($2,604.32)

Less: Comm 3.5% ($22,268.21) Less: Comm 3.5% ($24,546.99) Less: Comm 3.5% ($2,278.78)
Net Assessments $588,517.00 Net Assessments $648,742.00 Net Assessments $60,225.00
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Exhibit "A"
Allocation of Operating Reserve

|Description Amount |
Beginning Balance - Carry Forward Surplus (As of 10/1/2020) $107,539
Estimated Excess Revenues over Expenditures ($2,137)
Less:

Funding for First Quarter Operating Expenditures ($151,861)

Reserved for Capital Projects / Renewal and Replacement @ $0 ($151,861)
|Total Undesignated Cash as of 09/30/2021 ($46,459)]

® Excess funds above first quarter operating capital will be transferred to the Capital Reserves.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments
The District will levy a non-advalorem maintenance assessment on the developable property within the District to fund
the operating budget. The assessment may either be invoices collected directly or placed on the Duval County tax roll.

Clubhouse Income
The District will collect fees for room rental of the amenity center.

HOA Revenues
HOA to contribute towards events and lifestyle website services.

Interest Income
The District will invest surplus funds with the State Board of Administration Investment Pool.

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisor Fees
The Florida Statutes allows each board member to receive $200 per meeting not to exceed $4,800 in one calendar year.
The amount for the fiscal year is based upon the five paid supervisors attending the estimated 4 meetings.

FICA Expense
Represents the Employer’s share of Social Security and Medicare taxes withheld from Board of Supervisor checks.

Engineering Fees
The District's engineering firm, England, Thims & Miller, Inc., will be providing general engineering services to the
District, including attendance and preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, etc.

Architecture Services
Architect related fees of consulting, design, drawings, or associated fees, for future expansions to amenity center or
other common areas owned by the District.

Arbitrage Rebate
The District is required to have an Arbitrage Rebate Calculation on the districts 2016A-1 and 2016A-2 Special

Assessment Bonds.

Dissemination Agent
The District is required by the Security and Exchange Commission to comply with Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5), which relates to
additional reporting requirements for un-rated bond issues.

Trustee Fees
The District issued Series 2016A-1 and 2016A-2 Special Assessment Bonds which are held with a Trustee at US Bank.
The amount of the trustee fees is based on the agreement between US Bank and the District.

Assessment Roll Administration
Represents cost associated with annually levying and collection Non-Ad Valorem Assessments utilized to fund the
operating and debt service cost of the District.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

ADMINISTRATIVE: (continued)

Attorney Fees
The District's legal counsel, Billing, Cochran, Lyles, Mauro & Ramsey, will be providing general legal services to the

District, including attendance and preparation for monthly meetings, preparation and review of agreements, resolutions,
etc.

Annual Audit
The District is required annually to conduct an audit of its financial records by an Independent Certified Public Accounting
Firm.

Management Fees
The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services as part of a Management Agreement with
Governmental Management Services, LLC.

Computer Time/Information Technology
The District processes all of its financial activities, including accounts payable, financial statements, etc. on a main frame
computer leased by Governmental Management Services, LLC. And ensures statutory website compliance.

Telephone
Telephone and fax machine.

Postage
Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc

Printing & Binding
Printing and Binding agenda packages for board meetings, printing of computerized checks, stationary, envelopes etc.

Insurance
The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA)). They
specialize in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

Legal Advertising
The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings, public hearings etc in the Florida Times
Union.

Other Current Charges
Bank charges and any other miscellaneous expenditures incurred during the year.

Website Administration

Per Section 199.069 F.S., all Districts must have a website by October 1, 2015 to provide detailed information on the
CDD as well as links to useful websites regarding Compliance issues. This website will be maintained by Unicorn and
updated as required by the Statute.

Website Lifestyle & APPS
Contractor [Vesta] provides community website administration and mobile application accessible to residents.

Office Supplies
Miscellaneous office supplies.

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175. This is the only
expense under this category for the District.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

FIELD:

Insurance
The District's Property Insurance policy (Amenity Center) is with Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA). FIA specializes in
providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

Field Management & Administration
The District has contracted with Vest Property Service for on-site field management of contracts for District services such
as landscaping, amenity & pool facilities, lake maintenance and security. Proposed an increase of 7,5%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $2,384.00 $28,608.00

Security Camera Monitoring
The District has a contract with Envera services. Monthly active video monitoring and service/maintenance.

Vendor Monthly Annually

Envera - Tison’s Bluff Rd $1,011.71 $12,140.52
Envera - Entrance 1- Pond Run Rd $329.27 $3,951.24
Envera - Entrance 2 -Yellow Bluff Rd $230.61 $2,767.32
Envera - Utility $323.65 $3,883.80
Alpha Dog $60.00 $720.00
Total $23,462.88

Landscape Maintenance
The District currently has a landscape maintenance contract with LawnBoy Lawn Services, Inc. The budgeted amount is
based upon the following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
LawnBoy Services, Inc. $4,091.65 $49,100

Landscape Mulch
Cost to replace mulch throughout the district.

Landscape Fertilization
The District currently has a contract Agro Pro Inc.. The budgeted amount is based upon the following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
Agro Pro Inc. $1,491.65 $17,900

Landscape Contingency
Any unanticipated landscape improvement expenses to the District.

Irrigation Maintenance
Cost of routine repairs and maintenance of the District’s irrigation system.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

FIELD: (continued)

Lake Maintenance
The District currently has a contract to maintain the lakes within the District. The budgeted amount is based upon the
following:

Vendor Monthly Annually
The Lake Doctors $903.33 $10,840

Utilities-Cable
The District uses Comcast for internet at entrance gate.

Utilities-Electric
The District has utility accounts with JEA for electric. The budget is based on previous year’s spending.

Location Meter #
16365 N Main St Apt SGO01 95045373

Utilities-llrrigation
The District has utility accounts with JEA for water, sewer and commercial irrigation. The budget is based on previous
year’s spending.

Location Meter #
Commercial Irrigation:

15635 Tisons Bluff Road 67370623
15681 Tisons Bluff Road 67370625
16123 Tisons Bluff Road 83726295
16151 Dowing Creek Dr 74534584
16211 Dowing Creek Dr 74458033
16303 Hunters Hollow TL 67370633
16316 Magnolia Grove Wy 67370626
16331 Tisons Bluff Road 67370634
16343 Tisons Bluff Road 67370632
16356 Magnolia Grove Wy Apt IR01 67370624
261 Bradford Lake Cr 81523391
79 Bradford Lake Cr 83874232

Refuse Service
This item includes the cost of garbage disposal for the District.

Repairs and Maintenance
Unscheduled repairs and maintenance to the District's common area throughout the community.

Contingency
Represents any minor capital expenditures the District may need to make during the Fiscal Year.

Capital Outlay
Represents any minor capital expenditures the District may need to make during the Fiscal Year.

Capital Reserve
Funds set aside for future replacements of capital related items.
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

AMENITY

Amenity Manager
The District's management company (Vesta Property Service) will be providing a Recreational Director who will

coordinate special events and miscellaneous programs for the District. Proposed an increase of 3%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $7,731.92 $92,783.00
Pool Maintenance

The District's management company (Vesta Property Service) is currently maintaining the pool at the Amenity Center.
The budgeted amount is based upon the following: Proposed increase of 16,12%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $2,277.66 $27,332.00

Pool Repair
Cost to repair the community pool.

Pool Chemicals
The District's management company (Vesta Property Service) has contract with Poolsure for the placement of chemicals
in the Amenity Center Swimming Pool. Proposed increase of 7.5%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $767.58 $9,211.00

Permit Fees
Represents Permit Fees paid to the Department of Health for the swimming pools.

Utilities-Cable
The District uses Comcast for cable/TV and internet.

Utilities-Electric
The District has utility accounts with JEA for electric. The budget is based on previous year’s spending.

Location Meter #
16529 Tisons Bluff Road 06221889

Utilities-Water/Sewer
The District has utility accounts with JEA for water, sewer and commercial irrigation. The budget is based on previous
year’s spending.

Location Meter #
Water:

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 67891772
Sewer:

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 67891772
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Tison’s Landing
Community Development District General Fund

AMENITY (continued)

Repairs and Maintenance
Unscheduled repairs and maintenance to the District’s Facilities throughout the community.

Janitorial Maintenance
The district's management company (Vesta Property Service) provides weekly cleaning of the clubhouse, restrooms, and
pool area. Proposed increase of 16,12%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $2,336.75 $28,041.00

Janitorial Supplies
The district’'s management company (Vesta Property Service) provides janitorial supplies. Proposed increase of 3%.

Vendor Monthly Annually
Vesta Property Service $282.17 $3,386.00

Special Events
Monthly events and organized functions provided for all residents.

Amenity Supplies
Miscellaneous supplies needed for the Clubhouse.

Contingency
Represents any minor capital expenditures the District may need to make during the Fiscal Year.

Page 9



Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Capital Reserve Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved

Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2021 4/30/2021 5 Months 9/30/2021 FY 2022
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus $116,038 $88,407 $0 $88,407 $119,409
Interest Income $3,000 $106 $44 $150 $100
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $10,776 $0 $10,776 $0
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $70,600 $70,600 $0 $70,600 $45,000
Total Revenues $189,638 $169,889 $44 $169,933 $164,509
Expenditures
Capital Outlay $50,000 $30,329 $19,671 $50,000 $100,000
Miscellaneous $800 $262 $262 $524 $800
Total Revenues $50,800 $30,591 $19,933 $50,524 $100,800
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $138,838 $139,298 ($19,889) $119,409 $63,709
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District Debt Service Fund
Series 2016-1 & 2 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved
Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2021 4/30/2021 5 Months 9/30/2021 FY 2022
Revenues
Carry Forward Surplus @ $86,468 $85,385 $0 $85,385 $80,981
Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $381,155 $2,262 $383,417 $382,996
Special Assessments - On Roll Deling $0 $812 $0 $812 $0
Interest Income $3,600 $15 $4 $19 $0
Total Revenues $473,064 $467,367 $2,266 $469,633 $463,977
Expenditures
Series 2016-1
Interest - 11/01 $59,501 $59,501 $0 $59,501 $57,701
Interest - 05/01 $59,501 $0 $59,501 $59,501 $57,701
Principal - 05/01 $180,000 $0 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000
Series 2016-2
Interest - 11/01 $22,325 $22,325 $0 $22,325 $21,268
Interest - 05/01 $22,325 $0 $22,325 $22,325 $21,268
Principal - 05/01 $40,000 $0 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000
Special Call - 05/01 $0 $0 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Total Expenditures $383,651 $81,826 $306,826 $388,651 $377,936
Excess of revenues over/(under) expenditures $89,413 $385,541 ($304,560) $80,981 $86,041
@ Carry forward surplus is net of reserve fund. Interest 11/1/2022 - 2016-1 $ 55,901
Interest 11/1/2022 - 2016-2 $ 20,328
Total $76,228
| Lot Size |
Assessments 50" 55 60" 65 Total Total Gross
Phase | [ Units |
Single Family $417.64 15 21 66 74 176 $73,504.64
Single Family $421.26 18 9 7 22 56 $23,590.56
Single Family $436.63 6 4 3 6 19 $8,295.97
Single Family $728.62 7 13 0 0 20 $14,572.40
Single Family $946.48 0 0 11 7 18 $17,036.64
Phase I
Single Family $421.26 15 24 3 13 55 $23,169.30
Single Family $436.63 26 17 2 4 49 $21,394.87
Single Family $728.62 95 63 0 0 158 $115,121.96
Single Family $946.48 0 0 45 79 124 $117,363.52
Total 675
Total Gross assessments $414,049.86
Less: Disc. & Coll. (7.5%) $31,053.74
Total Net Assessment (Maximum Annual Debt) $382,996.12
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016-1 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

| DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL]
11/01/21 $3,635,000.00 2.000% $0.00 $57,700.63 $0.00
05/01/22 $3,635,000.00 2.000% $180,000.00 $57,700.63 $295,401.25
11/01/22 $3,455,000.00 2.000% $0.00 $55,900.63 $0.00
05/01/23 $3,455,000.00 2.200% $185,000.00 $55,900.63 $296,801.25
11/01/23 $3,270,000.00 2.200% $0.00 $53,865.63 $0.00
05/01/24 $3,270,000.00 2.400% $190,000.00 $53,865.63 $297,731.25
11/01/24 $3,080,000.00 2.400% $0.00 $51,585.63 $0.00
05/01/25 $3,080,000.00 2.600% $195,000.00 $51,585.63 $298,171.25
11/01/25 $2,885,000.00 2.600% $0.00 $49,050.63 $0.00
05/01/26 $2,885,000.00 2.875% $200,000.00 $49,050.63 $298,101.25
11/01/26 $2,685,000.00 2.875% $0.00 $46,175.63 $0.00
05/01/27 $2,685,000.00 3.000% $205,000.00 $46,175.63 $297,351.25
11/01/27 $2,480,000.00 3.000% $0.00 $43,100.63 $0.00
05/01/28 $2,480,000.00 3.125% $210,000.00 $43,100.63 $296,201.25
11/01/28 $2,270,000.00 3.125% $0.00 $39,819.38 $0.00
05/01/29 $2,270,000.00 3.375% $220,000.00 $39,819.38 $299,638.75
11/01/29 $2,050,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $36,106.88 $0.00
05/01/30 $2,050,000.00 3.375% $225,000.00 $36,106.88 $297,213.75
11/01/30 $1,825,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $32,310.00 $0.00
05/01/31 $1,825,000.00 3.375% $235,000.00 $32,310.00 $299,620.00
11/01/31 $1,590,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $28,344.38 $0.00
05/01/32 $1,590,000.00 3.375% $245,000.00 $28,344.38 $301,688.75
11/01/32 $1,345,000.00 3.375% $0.00 $24,210.00 $0.00
05/01/33 $1,345,000.00 3.600% $250,000.00 $24,210.00 $298,420.00
11/01/33 $1,095,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $19,710.00 $0.00
05/01/34 $1,095,000.00 3.600% $260,000.00 $19,710.00 $299,420.00
11/01/34 $835,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $15,030.00 $0.00
05/01/35 $835,000.00 3.600% $270,000.00 $15,030.00 $300,060.00
11/01/35 $565,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $10,170.00 $0.00
05/01/36 $565,000.00 3.600% $275,000.00 $10,170.00 $295,340.00
11/01/36 $290,000.00 3.600% $0.00 $5,220.00 $0.00
05/01/37 $290,000.00 3.600% $290,000.00 $5,220.00 $300,440.00
| Total $3,635,000.00 $1,136,600.00 $4,771,600.00 |
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Tison's Landing

Community Development District

Amortization Schedule
Series 2016-2 Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

[ DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL|
11/01/21 $905,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $21,267.50 $0.00
05/01/22 $905,000.00 4.700% $40,000.00 $21,267.50 $82,535.00
11/01/22 $865,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $20,327.50 $0.00
05/01/23 $865,000.00 4.700% $40,000.00 $20,327.50 $80,655.00
11/01/23 $825,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $19,387.50 $0.00
05/01/24 $825,000.00 4.700% $45,000.00 $19,387.50 $83,775.00
11/01/24 $780,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $18,330.00 $0.00
05/01/25 $780,000.00 4.700% $45,000.00 $18,330.00 $81,660.00
11/01/25 $735,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $17,272.50 $0.00
05/01/26 $735,000.00 4.700% $45,000.00 $17,272.50 $79,545.00
11/01/26 $690,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $16,215.00 $0.00
05/01/27 $690,000.00 4.700% $50,000.00 $16,215.00 $82,430.00
11/01/27 $640,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $15,040.00 $0.00
05/01/28 $640,000.00 4.700% $50,000.00 $15,040.00 $80,080.00
11/01/28 $590,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $13,865.00 $0.00
05/01/29 $590,000.00 4.700% $55,000.00 $13,865.00 $82,730.00
11/01/29 $535,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $12,572.50 $0.00
05/01/30 $535,000.00 4.700% $55,000.00 $12,572.50 $80,145.00
11/01/30 $480,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $11,280.00 $0.00
05/01/31 $480,000.00 4.700% $60,000.00 $11,280.00 $82,560.00
11/01/31 $420,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $9,870.00 $0.00
05/01/32 $420,000.00 4.700% $60,000.00 $9,870.00 $79,740.00
11/01/32 $360,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $8,460.00 $0.00
05/01/33 $360,000.00 4.700% $65,000.00 $8,460.00 $81,920.00
11/01/33 $295,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $6,932.50 $0.00
05/01/34 $295,000.00 4.700% $70,000.00 $6,932.50 $83,865.00
11/01/34 $225,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $5,287.50 $0.00
05/01/35 $225,000.00 4.700% $70,000.00 $5,287.50 $80,575.00
11/01/35 $155,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $3,642.50 $0.00
05/01/36 $155,000.00 4.700% $75,000.00 $3,642.50 $82,285.00
11/01/36 $80,000.00 4.700% $0.00 $1,880.00 $0.00
05/01/37 $80,000.00 4.700% $80,000.00 $1,880.00 $83,760.00

I Total $905,000.00 $403,260.00 $1,308,260.00 I
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RESOLUTION 2021-05

THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION OF THE TISON’S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (THE “DISTRICT”) RELATING
TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS AND ADOPTING BUDGETS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2021, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 2022

WHEREAS, the District Manager has, prior to the fifteenth (15™) day in June, 2021, submitted to
the Board of Supervisors (the “Board”) proposed budgets for the next ensuing budget year along with an
explanatory and complete financial plan for each fund of the Tison’s Landing Community Development
District, pursuant to the provisions of section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, at least sixty (60) days prior to the adoption of the proposed annual budgets (the
“Proposed Budgets™), the District filed a copy of the Proposed Budgets with the local governing
authorities having jurisdiction over the area included in the District pursuant to the provisions of section
190.008(2)(b), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board set June 15, 2021, as the date for a public hearing thereon, and caused
notice of such public hearing to be given by publication pursuant to section 190.008(2)(a), Florida
Statutes; and

WHEREAS, section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, requires that, prior to October 1 of each
year, the District Board by passage of the Annual Appropriation Resolution shall adopt a budget for the
ensuing fiscal year and appropriate such sums of money as the Board deems necessary to defray all
expenditures of the District during the ensuing fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the District Manager has prepared Proposed Budgets, whereby the budgets shall
project the cash receipts and disbursements anticipated during a given time period, including reserves for
contingencies for emergency or other unanticipated expenditures during the fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

Section 1. Budgets

a. That the Board of Supervisors has reviewed the District Manager’s Proposed Budgets, copies
of which are on file with the office of the District Manager and at the District’s Records
Office, and hereby approves certain amendments thereto, as shown in Section 2 below.

b. That the District Manager’s Proposed Budgets, attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” as amended
by the Board, are hereby adopted in accordance with the provisions of section 190.008(2)(a),
Florida Statutes, and incorporated herein by reference; provided, however, that the
comparative figures contained in the adopted budgets may be subsequently revised as deemed
necessary by the District Manager to reflect actual revenues and expenditures for Fiscal Year
2021 and/or revised projections for Fiscal Year 2022.

c. That the adopted budgets, as amended, shall be maintained in the office of the District
Manager and at the District’s Records Office and identified as “The Budgets for the Tison’s
Landing Community Development District for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2022”
as adopted by the Board of Supervisors on June 15, 2021.



Section 2. Appropriations

There is hereby appropriated out of the revenues of the Tison’s Landing Community
Development District, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2021, and ending September 30, 2022, the
sum of $ to be raised by the levy of assessments and otherwise, which sum is deemed
by the Board of Supervisors to be necessary to defray all expenditures of the District during said budget
year, to be divided and appropriated in the following fashion:

TOTAL GENERAL FUND $

DEBT SERVICE FUND $

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND $

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $
Section 3. Supplemental Appropriations

The Board may authorize by resolution, supplemental appropriations or revenue changes for any
lawful purpose from funds on hand or estimated to be received within the fiscal year as follows:

a. Board may authorize a transfer of the unexpended balance or portion thereof of any
appropriation item.

b. Board may authorize an appropriation from the unappropriated balance of any fund.

c. Board may increase any revenue or income budget amount to reflect receipt of any
additional unbudgeted monies and make the corresponding change to appropriations or
the unappropriated balance.

The District Manager and Treasurer shall have the power within a given fund to authorize the
transfer of any unexpected balance of any appropriation item or any portion thereof, provided such
transfers do not exceed Ten Thousand ($10,000) Dollars or have the effect of causing more than 10% of
the total appropriation of a given program or project to be transferred, previously approved transfers
included. Such transfer shall not have the effect of causing a more than $10,000 or 10% increase,
previously approved transfers included, to the original budget appropriation for the receiving program.
Transfers within a program or project may be approved by the Board of Supervisors. The District
Manager or Treasurer must establish administrative procedures which require information on the request
forms proving that such transfer requests comply with this section.

Passed and adopted this 15th day of June 2021.

ATTEST: TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:

Secretary/Assistant Secretary
Its:







RESOLUTION 2021-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TISON’S
LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT IMPOSING
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS; CERTIFYING AN
ASSESSMENT ROLL; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Tison’s Landing Community Development District (the “District”) is a
local unit of special-purpose government established pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes,
for the purpose of providing, operating and maintaining infrastructure improvements, facilities
and services to the lands within the District; and

WHEREAS, the District is located in Duval County, Florida (the “County”); and

WHEREAS, the District has constructed or acquired various infrastructure
improvements and provides certain services in accordance with the District’s adopted
Improvement Plan and Chapter 190, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the District hereby determines to
undertake various operations and maintenance activities described in the District’s budget for
Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (“Budget”), attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference
herein; and

WHEREAS, the District must obtain sufficient funds to provide for the operation and
maintenance of the services and facilities provided by the District as described in the District’s
Budget; and

WHEREAS, the provision of such services, facilities, and operations is a benefit to lands
within the District; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, provides that the District may impose special
assessments on benefitted lands within the District; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 197, Florida Statutes, provides a mechanism pursuant to which
special assessments may be placed on the County tax roll and collected by the County Tax
Collector (“Uniform Method”); and

WHEREAS, the District has previously evidenced its intention to utilize this Uniform
Method; and

WHEREAS, the District has approved an agreement with the Property Appraiser and
Tax Collector of the County to provide for the collection of certain special assessments under the
Uniform Method; and



WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to proceed with the imposition of the
special assessments for operations and maintenance on all lands located within the District
benefitted by the activities and services contained in the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the District desires to levy and collect operation and maintenance special
assessments on the all benefited lands in the amount of each lot’s or parcel’s portion of the
District’s Budget; and

WHEREAS, the District desires to collect the debt service assessment and operations
and maintenance assessments on certain lots using the Uniform Method (“Uniform Method
Property”) reflecting their portion of the District’s Budget which is also indicated on Exhibit B;
and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to adopt the Assessment Roll of the
District (the “Assessment Roll”) attached to this Resolution as Exhibit B and incorporated as a
material part of this Resolution by this reference, and to certify that certain portion of the
Assessment Roll attributable to the Uniform Method Property to the County Tax Collector
pursuant to the Uniform Method; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to permit the District Manager to
amend the Assessment Roll certified to the County Tax Collector by this Resolution, as the
Property Appraiser updates the property roll for the County, as authorized by Florida law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. BENEFIT. The provision of the services, facilities, and operations as
described in Exhibit A confers a special and peculiar benefit to the lands within the District,
which benefits exceed or equal the costs of the assessments. The allocation of the costs to the
specially benefitted lands is shown in Exhibit B.

SECTION 2. ASSESSMENT IMPOSITION. A special assessment for operation and
maintenance as provided for in Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, is hereby imposed and levied on
benefitted lands within the District in accordance with Exhibit B. The lien of the special
assessments for operations and maintenance imposed and levied by this Resolution shall be
effective upon passage of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. COLLECTION. The collection of the operation and maintenance special
assessments and previously levied debt service assessments shall be at the same time and in the
same manner as County taxes in accordance with the Uniform Method, as indicated on Exhibits
“A” and “B.” The decision to collect special assessments by any particular method — e.g., on
the tax roll or by direct bill — does not mean that such method will be used to collect special
assessments in future years, and the District reserves the right in its sole discretion to select
collection methods in any given year, regardless of past practices.

SECTION 4. ASSESSMENT ROLL. The District's Assessment Roll, attached to this
Resolution as Exhibit B, is hereby certified. That portion of the District’s Assessment Roll that



includes the Uniform Method Property is hereby certified to the County Tax Collector and shall
be collected by the County Tax Collector in the same manner and time as County taxes. The
proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Tison’s Landing Community Development District.

SECTION 5. ASSESSMENT ROLL AMENDMENT. The District Manager shall keep
apprised of all updates made to the County property roll by the Property Appraiser after the date
of this Resolution, and shall amend the District’s Assessment Roll in accordance with any such
updates, for such time as authorized by Florida law, to the County property roll. After any
amendment of the Assessment Roll, the District Manager shall file the updates to the tax roll in
the District records.

SECTION 6. FUTURE ASSESSMENTS AND COLLECTION METHODS. This Resolution
shall in no way be interpreted as the sole means by which the District may, in the future, collect
assessments. Notwithstanding the above means of collecting assessments on any property, the
District may, in future years, collect assessments by any method authorized by law.

SECTION 7. GENERAL AUTHORIZATION. The District’s Chairman, Vice Chairman,
Secretary, Assistant Secretaries, District Manager, and District Counsel are hereby authorized,
upon the adoption of this Resolution, to do all acts and things required of them to effectuate the
intent of this Resolution, and all acts and things that may be desirable or consistent with the
requirements hereof. The Chairman and Secretary are hereby further authorized to execute any
and all documents necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution. The Vice Chairman shall
be authorized to undertake any action herein authorized to be taken by the Chairman, in the
absence or unavailability of the Chairman and any Assistant Secretary shall be authorized to
undertake any action herein authorized to be taken by the Secretary, in the absence or
unavailability of the Secretary.

SECTION 8. SEVERABILITY. The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more
provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining
portions of this Resolution, or any part thereof.

SECTION 9. EFFeCTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect upon the passage and
adoption of this Resolution by the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community
Development District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of June, 2021.

ATTEST: TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:

Secretary / Assistant Secretary
Its:

Exhibit A: District’s Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget
Exhibit B: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Assessment Roll — Uniform Method Property
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Date of report: 06-01-21 Submitted by: Dana Harden

SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE:

e We continue to participate in bagel Tuesdays. We have about 25 residents on
average participating in this fun event.

e Community walking group meets Monday, Wednesday & Friday at 8:00AM at the
Amenity Center.

FOOD TRUCKS:

e We have been having a Food Trucks come every Friday. We have had a large variety
of Food Trucks. The Lumpia Lady has become a community favorite and that is a
great thing since she lives in the community.

e Moe’s Southwest Grill delivers the first Tuesday of each month. Residents preorder
their food and Moe’s will deliver it to the Amenity Center free of charge.

UPCOMING EVENTS UPDATE:

e We will be having a Dive-In on Saturday, July 31.

e Room rentals have been popular this month. We have had most weekends booked
with 3-4 rentals every weekend.

e Community Garage Sale will be August 28.

e We currently have 485 homes activated in our new access card system.

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.

\/J
Vestan _






Date of Report: 06/01/21 Submitted by: Mark Johnson

Amenity Center Interior walls touch up

I have sanded and touch up paint some bad spots of the blue color on interior walls of
Amenity Center. Baseboards next!

Before After

Air Conditioning Air Handlers

Both of the Air Handlers have been cleaned outside and inside, and the UV Lights have been
installed in both.



Before After

Before After



Exterior Column Bricks

I have found quite a few bricks unattached from columns and have cleaned area and
reattached them.

Before After

Trash Dumpster Illegal Dumping

We still seem to be having issues at the dumpster area with illegal dumping going on
after hours, which is causing the trash to overflow and will cause us to call in for extra pickups.



After Hours Issues at Clubhouse

We are seeing an increase in trash not ending up in trash receptacles but rather on pool
deck, in pool (which can damage motors) but also in the parking lot. We have also seen an
increase in drug paraphernalia, with smoked and unsmoked marijuana being left at tables. 1
have also been finding knives, which is a huge safety issue for the clubhouse. I bring this up to
make the Board aware and to advise that we need, if possible, staff for some evening hours to
deter this from happening.






Road Maintenance

While doing my community patrol I discovered a pothole at the 16100 block of Tisons

Bluff Road. I have put in a work order for this to be repaired with the city. “Still awaiting
repairs.”

Lawn Boy Update

Lawn Boy has continued to maintain all common areas around the neighborhood in an

exceptional manner. We have had a controller and several rotating sprinkler heads go bad
recently, however Lawn Boys is addressing the issues. Lawnboy has also r=trimmed the trees
back that were in questions of a safety hazard at the last meeting. The JEA right of way was
also mowed.

Updates

We continue to have issues with ATVS on the soccer field tearing up the turf.

Amenity gym door magnet came loose tightened up screws and it is functioning properly.
I have installed several new umbrellas with bases at the pool. New trash cans were also
installed around the pool and patio area.

Envera was not voicing down so we called in a ticket. Service tech came out and installed
a new speaker in the southeast corner of the pool deck.

We have had some title issues with the recently purchased pressure washing trailer. After
3 months, we have had to return the previous trailer and exchange it for one with a title.

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.

V.
VestaH




EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community
Development District was held Tuesday, May 4, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff
Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Brandon Kirsch Chairman

Monica Timmons Vice Chairperson
Linda Waldhauer Supervisor

Brian Richardson Supervisor

Ashtin Henninger Supervisor by Zoom

Also present were:

Ernesto Torres District Manager

Gerald Knight District Counsel by telephone
Mark Johnson Operations Manager — Vesta
Dana Harden Amenity Manager — Vesta

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the May 4, 2021 meeting.
An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of Engagement Letter with
Grau & Associates for Audit Services
Mr. Torres reminded the Board at the last meeting the audit committee made the

recommendation to engage with Grau & Associates for audit services and the Board approved

that recommendation.

On MOTION by Ms. Waldhauer seconded by Mr. Kirsch with all
in favor the engagement letter from Grau & Associates for audit
services was accepted.
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of First Amendment to the
Amenities Management Agreement with

Vesta Property Services
Mr. Torres noted the only change to the agreement was to add in website maintenance

services for the lifestyle website as was approved at the last meeting.

Ms. Harden stated the Board originally asked if the HOA would fund part of the cost
for the website and the HOA does not want to fund part of the app or the website maintenance
services at this time. The total annual cost of the contract was for $3,000 and the Board was
asking the HOA to contribute $1,500 of that cost. The budget will be adjusted to remove the
HOA revenues line item. Mr. Torres noted the previous website administrator has already been

given notice of termination.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Waldhauer with all
in favor the first amendment to the amenities management
agreement with Vesta Property Services was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion on Capital Improvements;
Consideration of Engaging Architectural

Consulting Services
Mr. Torres directed the Board to the backup documentation included in their agenda

packages for this item. Included is a proposal from Studio 1+, as well as an email from a
Yellow Bluff resident stating that her firm would provide a consultation at no cost. Mr. Torres
reminded the Board that at the last meeting they opted to move forward with contacting
architectural design firms to get an idea for what is feasible in terms of capital improvements.

Ms. Henninger and Ms. Timmons joined the meeting in person at this time.

Mr. Torres informed the Board the District would need to obtain majority consent from
the bondholders in order to issue any debt to complete any future capital improvement projects.
Mr. Knight noted that he spoke to the bond counsel who will provide an opinion as to whether
the requirement would preclude the District from proceeding with an offer previously received
from a bank to provide funding to finance projects. The bonds currently have a provision that
they cannot be refinanced until 2026. The Board tabled engaging Group 4 Design, Inc. until

bond counsel is able to provide their opinion, if his hourly fee is acceptable.



May 4, 2021 Tison’s Landing CDD

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion on the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget
Mr. Torres reminded the Board the fiscal year 2022 budget was approved at the last

meeting with changes, which are included in the copy of the budget provided in the agenda
package. Revenues will be adjusted to remove the HOA contribution, and the architectural
services line will be adjusted to absorb the $1,500. Mr. Kirsch noted he polled the
neighborhood on the desire for speed humps and stated they’re leaning toward no, so the cost

for speed hump installation should be kept separate from the budget.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Request for Installation
of Speed Humps
Mr. Torres reminded the Board that he was asked to inquire with the County as to the

possibility of installing speed humps within the District as the roads are owned by the County.
The County provided Mr. Torres with a drawing of where they would recommend the speed
humps be installed. Mr. Kirsch asked the residents in attendance for their opinions on installing
speed humps. Four residents that spoke up agreed that speeding is an issue in the community.
One resident suggested looking at additional sidewalks for pedestrians. Another asked if hiring
an off-duty officer would be feasible. Mr. Kirsch responded that the Board has investigated
that option in the past and the cost would be minimal compared to the cost of installing speed
humps. Resident Shane Jackson felt more signage would help, as well as decoy police vehicles.
Ms. Timmons will ask the appropriate party at the County if there is a requirement as to the
distance between each speed hump. The discussion will continue at the next meeting. Mr.
Kirsch asked that updated pricing on additional speed limit signs be provided at the next

meeting.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

B. District Engineer

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.
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C. District Manager

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

D. Amenity Manager - Memorandum
Ms. Harden gave a brief overview of her memorandum, a copy of which was included

in the agenda package.

E. Field Operations Manager - Report

Mr. Johnson gave an overview of the operations report, a copy of which was included
in the agenda package.

Mr. Johnson informed the Board the basketball nets are needing to be replaced every
few weeks due to abuse and asked the board how often they would like them to continue to be
replaced. Mr. Kirsch responded every other month.

The Board authorized Mr. Johnson to move forward with installing UV lights in the air

handlers.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests / Audience
Comments
Audience Comments

Ms. Ann Schaffer, 16164 Magnolia Grove, expressed concerns over the speeding and
cars being parked in the street making it difficult for pedestrians to walk on the side of the
street.

Ms. Joan Graby, 16227 Stanis Court, stated there are two magnolia trees where
Magnolia Grove meets Tisons Bluff that are so large it’s difficult to see oncoming traffic. Ms.
Waldhauer asked the resident to see her after the meeting and she would contact the landscape

maintenance company.

Supervisor’s Requests
Mr. Richardson asked for a follow up on maintenance on the entrance signs. Mr. Kirsch
stated that if the funds allotted for architectural design services are not used, the budget should

be there to refurbish or replace the signs.
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TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Minutes of the March 31, 2021 Board of Supervisors and Audit Committee
Meetings
B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule

D. Check Register
Mr. Torres gave a brief overview of the financials noting the check register totals

$47,696.95.

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in
favor the consent agenda was approved.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — Tuesday, June
15, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff
Amenity Center

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Ms. Henninger with
all in favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

April 30, 2021
Major Funds Total
Debt Capital Governmental
General Service Projects Funds

ASSETS:
Cash $33,225 -—- $8,700 $41,924
Due From Other Funds -— $1,452 -— $1,452
Accounts Receivables $75 -—- - $75
Investments:
SBA-Surplus Funds $281,794 - $130,598 $412,392
Series 2016-1

Reserve $149,256 $149,256

Revenue - $380,522 - $380,522

Prepayment - $44 - $44

Redemption - $3 - $3
Series 2016-2

Reserve - $42,222 -— $42,222

Prepayment - $3,519 -— $3,519
Deposits $4,202 - -— $4,202
TOTAL ASSETS $319,296 $577,017 $139,298 $1,035,612
LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable $11,544 - - $11,544
Due to other Funds $1,452 - - $1,452
TOTAL LIABILITIES $12,996 $0 $0 $12,996
FUND BALANCES:
Nonspendable:

Prepaid items and deposits $4,202 - - $4,202
Restricted for:

Debt service - $577,017 - $577,017
Assigned for Captial Projects $139,298 $139,298
Unassigned $302,098 - - $302,098
TOTAL FUND BALANCES $306,301 $577,017 $139,298 $1,022,616
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $319,296 $577,017 $139,298 $1,035,612
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TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended April 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 04/30/21 THRU 04/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $588,517 $588,517 $586,722 ($1,795)
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll Deling $0 $0 $1,118 $1,118
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $2,917 $3,700 $783
Interest Income $4,000 $2,333 $182 ($2,151)
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $139 $139
TOTAL REVENUES $597,517 $593,767 $591,861 ($1,906)
EXPENDITURES
Administrative:
Supervisor Fees $7,000 $5,600 $5,600 $0
FICA Taxes $536 $428 $428 $0
Engineering Fees $3,000 $1,750 $1,513 $237
Arbitrage Calculation $1,200 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $583 $683 ($100)
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,725 $3,717 $8
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0
Attorney Fees $15,000 $8,750 $8,635 $115
Annual Audit $3,570 $3,570 $3,570 $0
Management Fees $50,000 $29,167 $29,167 ($0)
Computer Time $1,000 $583 $583 $0
Telephone $100 $58 $158 ($100)
Postage $1,000 $583 $350 $233
Printing & Binding $2,000 $1,167 $954 $213
Insurance $8,911 $8,911 $8,873 $38
Legal Advertising $1,000 $583 $1,072 ($489)
Other Current Charges $500 $292 $388 ($96)
Website Administration $1,800 $1,050 $1,050 $0
Office Supplies $500 $292 $88 $204
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $104,517 $69,768 $69,506 $262
Field:
Insurance (Property) $12,193 $12,193 $13,905 ($1,712)
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $26,612 $15,524 $15,524 ($0)
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $90,081 $52,547 $52,547 $0
Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $16,000 $9,333 $14,290 (%4,957)
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $23,540 $13,732 $13,732 ($0)
Pool Repair $3,000 $1,750 $1,444 $306
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,568 $4,998 $4,998 $0
Permit Fees $991 $0 $0 $0
Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $49,100 $28,642 $28,639 $3
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $17,900 $10,442 $10,442 $0
Landscape Contingency $7,500 $4,375 $1,035 $3,340
Pest Control (Turner Pest) $780 $455 $365 $90

Page 2



TISON'S LANDING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended April 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 04/30/21 THRU 04/30/21 VARIANCE
Field: (continued)
Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $3,281 $2,105 $1,176
Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $9,540 $5,565 $5,565 $0
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $23,000 $13,417 $9,139 $4,278
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA) $30,000 $17,500 $26,844 (%$9,344)
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $3,720 $2,170 $4,034 ($1,864)
Refuse Service (Republic Services) $2,900 $1,692 $2,181 ($489)
Repairs and Maintenance $40,000 $23,333 $3,871 $19,463
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $24,200 $14,117 $14,117 (%0)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,150 $1,838 $1,838 $0
Special Events $17,000 $16,948 $16,948 $0
Amenity Supplies $5,000 $2,917 $3,811 ($895)
Contincency $2,000 $1,167 $5,622 (%4,455)
Capital Outlay $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Capital Reserve $65,600 $65,600 $65,600 $0
TOTAL FIELD $493,000 $328,533 $323,593 $4,940
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $597,517 $398,301 $393,099 $5,202
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $0 $195,466 $198,762 $3,296
Net change in fund balance $0 $195,466 $198,762 $3,296
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $107,539
FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $306,301
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended April 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 04/30/21 THRU 04/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Interest Income $3,000 $1,750 $106 ($1,644)
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $10,776 $10,776
Capital Reserve-Transfer In $70,600 $70,600 $70,600 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $73,600 $72,350 $81,481 $9,131
EXPENDITURES
Capital Outlay $50,000 $30,329 $30,329 $0
Miscellaneous Services $800 $467 $262 $205
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $50,800 $30,796 $30,591 $205
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $22,800 $41,554 $50,890 $9,336
Net change in fund balance $22,800 $41,554 $50,890 $9,336
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $116,038 $88,407
FUND BALANCE - Ending $138,838 $139,298
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2016-1 & 2

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For the Period Ended April 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 04/30/21 THRU 04/30/21 VARIANCE
REVENUES
Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $382,996 $381,155 ($1,841)
Special Assessments - On Roll Deling $0 $0 $812 $812
Interest Income $3,600 $2,100 $15 ($2,085)
TOTAL REVENUES $386,596 $385,096 $381,982 ($3,114)
EXPENDITURES
Series 2016-1
Interest - 11/01 $59,501 $59,501 $59,501 $0
Interest - 05/01 $59,501 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 05/01 $180,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2016-2
Interest - 11/01 $22,325 $22,325 $22,325 $0
Interest - 05/01 $22,325 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 05/01 $40,000 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $383,651 $81,826 $81,826 $0
Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $2,945 $303,270 $300,156 ($3,114)
Net change in fund balance $2,945 $303,270 $300,156 ($3,114)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $86,468 $276,861
FUND BALANCE - Ending $89,413 $577,017

Page 5




TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Long Term Debt Report

FY 2021
Series 2016A-1, Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds
Interest Rate: 2.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2021 $180,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2022 $180,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.200%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2023 $185,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.400%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2024 $190,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.600%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2025 $195,000.00
Interest Rate: 2.875%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2026 $200,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.000%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2027 $205,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.125%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2028 $210,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.375%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2029 - 5/1/2032 $925,000.00
Interest Rate: 3.600%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2033 - 5/1/2037 $1,345,000.00
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service
Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $3,815,000.00
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00
Current Bonds Outstanding $3,815,000.00
Series 2016A-2, Subordinate Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds
Interest Rate: 4.700%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2037
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service
Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $950,000.00
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00
Current Bonds Outstanding $950,000.00
ITotal Current Bonds Outstanding $4,765,000.00 |
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Revenues

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll
Clubhouse Income

Interest Income

Miscellaneous Revenues

Total Revenues

Supervisor Fees

FICA Taxes

Engineering Fees

Arbitrage Calculation
Dissemination Agent

Trustee Fees

Assessment Roll Administration
Attorney Fees

Annual Audit

Management Fees

Computer Time

Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding

Insurance

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Website Administration

Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Total Administrative

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2021
ocT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP TOTAL
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
$0 $86,593  $483,003 $4,021 $4,810 $4,563 $4,849 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $587,839
$0 $0 $830 $0 $0 $1,265 $1,605 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,700
$13 $3 $6 $52 $39 $39 $31 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $182
$0 $67 $0 $0 $73 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139
l $13  $86,663  $483,838 $4,073 $4,922 $5,867 $6,484 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $591,861 |
$800 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600
$61 $77 $0 $77 $77 $138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $428
$89 $134 $0 $0 $267 $1,024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,513
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $183 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $683
$3,717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,717
$2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
$2,118 $2,063 $688 $1,155 $605 $2,008 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,635
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,570
$4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,167
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $583
$0 $0 $0 $45 $0 $63 $51 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $158
$8 $127 $110 $0 $0 $0 $106 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350
$210 $148 $110 $81 $153 $165 $89 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $954
$8,773 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,873
$0 $140 $140 $298 $137 $237 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,072
$79 $77 $62 $8 $52 $52 $58 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $388
$150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,050
$15 $13 $15 $15 $15 $15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
[ $23,028 $8,361 $5,608 $7,161 $6,788 $13,553 $5,007 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $69,506 |
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FIELD:

Insurance (Property)

Field Management & Administration (Vesta)
Amenity Manager (Vesta)

Security Camera Monitoring (Envera)
Pool Maintenance (Vesta)

Pool Repair

Pool Chemicals (Vesta)

Permit Fees

Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy)
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro)
Landscape Contingency

Pest Control (Turner Pest)

Irrigation Maintenance

Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor)
Utilities-Electric (JEA)
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA)
Utilities-Cable (Comcast)

Refuse Service (Republic Services)
Repairs and Maintenance

Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta)
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta)

Special Events

Amenity Supplies

Contincency

Capital Outlay

Capital Reserve

Total Field Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Tison's Landing
Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2021
ocT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP TOTAL
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

$13,905 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,905
$2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,524
$7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52,547
$2,656 $614 $4,259 $614 $944 $3,979 $1,225 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,290
$1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,732
$0 $594 $850 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,444

$714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $714 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,998
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,002 $4,002 $4,002 $4,002 $4,090 $4,090 $4,002 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,639
$1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,442
$1,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,035
$65 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $365
$227 $0 $572 $787 $0 $0 $519 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,105
$795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $795 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,565
$1,392 $1,285 $1,434 $1,206 $1,178 $1,280 $1,363 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,139
$5,075 $5,248 $5,974 $4,019 $2,191 $1,993 $2,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,844
$449 $697 $589 $575 $574 $574 $574 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,034
$221 $221 $340 $343 $346 $227 $482 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,181
$0 $58 $465 $291 $165 $2,574 $318 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,871
$2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,117
$263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $263 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,838
$5,231 $1,093 $2,625 $1,024 $1,418 $942 $4,615 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,948
$1,459 $421 $742 $0 $306 $883 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,811
$78 $0 $0 $1,239 $0 $4,305 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,622

$0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $65,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,600
[ $52,851 $31,289 $38,908 $101,906 $28,178 $37,814 $32,648 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $323,593 |
[ 75,879 $39,649 $44,515 $109,067 $34,967 $51,367 $37,655 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $393,009 |
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Special Assessment Receipts FY 2021

Current
ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44
TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT LEVY $588,517.56 $382,322.15 $970,839.71
60.62% 39.38% 100.00%
DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSIONS/ General Fund Debt Service
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (PENALTIES) PROP APP INTEREST NET RECEIPTS 0&M Fund Series 2016 Total
11/06/24 10/16-10/31/20 $1,353.28 $54.13 $25.98 $19.49 $1,253.68 $759.97 $493.71 $1,253.68
11/10/24 11/1-11/6/20 $7,609.84 $304.40 $146.11 $109.58 $7,049.75 $4,273.52 $2,776.23 $7,049.75
11/20/24 11/7-11/16/20 $26,721.24 $1,068.85 $513.05 $384.79 $24,754.55 $15,006.07 $9,748.48 $24,754.55
11/27/24 11/17-11/23/20 $118,512.16 $4,740.44 $2,275.43 $1,706.58 $109,789.71 $66,553.90 $43,235.81 $109,789.71
12/05/24 11/24-11/30/20 $841,866.82 $33,674.59 $16,163.84 $12,122.87 $779,905.52 $472,774.33 $307,131.19 $779,905.52
12/11/24 12/1-12/8/20 $15,671.70 $613.29 $301.17 $225.88 $14,531.36 $8,808.83 $5,722.53 $14,531.36
12/22/24 6/1-10/21/20 $544.50 $28.58 $10.32 $7.74 $497.86 $301.80 $196.06 $497.86
01/06/21 12/18-12/31/20 $2,693.31 $80.80 $52.25 $39.19 $2,521.07 $1,528.26 $992.81 $2,521.07
01/21/21 1/1-1/14/21 $4,389.81 $128.59 $85.22 $63.92 $4,112.08 $2,492.72 $1,619.36 $4,112.08
02/04/21 1/15-1/29/21 $6,489.79 $129.80 $127.20 $95.40 $6,137.39 $3,720.45 $2,416.94 $6,137.39
02/23/21 2/1-2/16/21 $1,882.12 $18.82 $37.27 $27.95 $1,798.08 $1,089.99 $708.09 $1,798.08
03/04/21 2/17-2/28/21 $4,611.29 $46.11 $91.30 $68.48 $4,405.40 $2,670.53 $1,734.87 $4,405.40
03/19/21 3/1-3/15/21 $3,235.40 $0.00 $64.71 $48.53 $3,122.16 $1,892.64 $1,229.52 $3,122.16
04/05/21 3/16-3/31/21 $4,467.85 $0.00 $89.36 $67.02 $4,311.47 $2,613.59 $1,697.88 $4,311.47
04/19/21 4/1-4/14/21 $3,764.24 ($56.46) $76.41 $57.31 $3,686.98 $2,235.03 $1,451.95 $3,686.98
| TOTAL $1,043,813.35 $40,831.94 $20,059.62 $15,044.73 $967,877.06 $586,721.62 $381,155.44 $967,877.06 |
Assessed on Roll: YTD GROSS COLLECTED 99.45%
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTS ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT YTD GROSS OUTSTANDING $5,743.09
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
O&M $636,235.20 60.62% $586,721.62 ($586,721.62) $0.00
DEBT SERVICE $413,321.24 39.38% $381,155.44 ($380,515.06) $640.38
| TOTAL $1,049,556.44 100.00% $967,877.06 ($967,236.68) $640.38 |
Delinquent from FY2020
ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44
57.93% 42.07% 100.00%
DISCOUNTS/ COMMISSIONS/ General Fund Debt Service
|DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (PENALTIES) PROP APP INTEREST NET RECEIPTS 0&M Fund Series 2016 Total
12/11/24 delinquent FY2020 $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30
| TOTAL $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30
Assessed on Roll:
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTS ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
O&M $570,231.35 57.93% $528,882.46 ($528,882.46) $0.00
DEBT SERVICE $414,049.86 42.07% $384,020.68 ($383,209.10) $811.58
| TOTAL $984,281.21 100.00% $912,903.14 ($912,091.56) $811.58 |
TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE:
DATE CHECK # AMOUNT
12/16/2024 2695 $369,919.53
4/9/2021 2772 $10,595.53
TOTAL $380,515.06
Amount to be transferred: $1,451.96







TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Check Run Summary
4/21-5/31/21

Date Check Numbers Amount

General Fund

04/23/21 2750 voided ($230.61)
04/21/21 2780-2786 $11,487.06
04/23/21 2787-2791 $1,349.44
04/29/21 2792 $3,074.08
05/11/21 2793-2800 $22,841.06
05/19/21 2801-2802 $1,747.94
total $40,268.97

Capital Reserve

n/a

total $0.00

Total $40,268.97




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 23/ 21 00156

"4/21/21 00161
" 4/21/21 00030

"4/21/21 00125

" 4/21/21 00009

" 4/21/21 00156

"4/21/21 00015

" 4/21/21 00052

YEAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
TI SONS LANDI NG GF

04/ 21/ 2021 - 05/31/2021 ***

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .

BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG
VENDOR NAME

DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 01/ 20 697438 202101 320-57200- 34502

ENTR #2 VIDEO 1/1-1/31/21

12/ 01/ 20 6%7438 202101 320-57200- 34502

NT#2 SV/ MAIN 1/1-1/31/21

3/31/21 13880
MAR 21- COM TURF/ ORNANENT

202103 320- 57200- 46203

ENVERA

AGROWNPRO | NC.

' 3/25/21 84957412 202104 320-57200- 41050

V/ | NTERNET 4/4-5/3/21

4
3/28/ 21 84957412 202104 320- 57200- 41050
COVCAST ( AUTO PAY)

MAI N GATE 47 2-5] 1/ 21
3/26/21 7
AVORT SER 2016A-2 5/ 1] 21

ENG NEERI NG THRU 3/ 31/ 21
4/01/21 701405
ENTR #2 5/ 1/ 21 - 5/31/21

202103 310- 51300- 31200

DI SCLOSURE SERVI CES, LLC
4/08/21 0197462 202103 310-51300- 31100

ENGLAND, THI M5 & M LLER
202105 320-57200- 34502

4/ 01/ 21 701406 202105 320-57200- 34502

TY SV 5/1/21-5/31/ 21

UTI LI
4/ 01/ 21 701407 202105 320-57200- 34502

ENTR #1 5/1/21 - 5/31/21

' 3/30/21 89708215 202103 320- 57200- 43000

CTRI C 2/ 25-3/ 28/ 21

ENVERA

ELE
3/30/ 21 89708215 202103 320-57200-43100

| RRI GATI ON 2/ 25-3/28/21

3/30/ 21 89708215 202103 320-57200-43100

SEVER 2/ 25-3/ 28/ 21

3/ 30/ 21 89708215 202103 320-57200- 43100

WATER 2/ 25- 3/ 28/ 21

4/14/21 7497
VAR 2
4/ 14/ 21 7498

1 - LANW MAI

JEA (AUTO PAY)

éoé163_3é2&5526024ézbo_
202103 320- 57200- 35000

REPL SPRAY NOZZLES/ SCREEN

LAWNBOY LAWN SERVI CES, | NC.

TI SO Tl SON

TCESSNA

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN  6/01/21 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
200. 00-
30. 61-
230. 61- 002750
© 1,491.65
1,491. 65 002780
Cas1.12
123. 35
574.47 002781
- 10000
100. 00 002782
~ 102350
1,023.50 002783
280061
323. 65
329. 27
883.53 002784
-~ 1,279.98
1,215. 80
576. 22
200. 91
3,272.91 002785
409100
50. 00

4,141. 00

002786



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/21/2021 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 23/ 21 00156

" 4/23/21 00172

"4/23/21 00012
"4/ 23/21 00156
"4/23/21 00077

4/29/21 00152

12/ 01/ 20 697438

" 4/01/21 13595
ACCESS DOCR 4/ 1- 41 3

ADC
4/ 01/ 21 13595
ALA
4/ 22/ 21 14283

I N\vO CE
12/ 01/ 20 697438

RM COM 4/ 1 -

YEAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
05/ 31/ 2021 ***

TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

202101 320-57200- 34502
ENTR #2 VIDEO 1/1-1/31/21
202101 320-57200- 34502
ENT#2 SV/ MAIN 1/1-1/31/21

EN\/ERA

202104 320 57200 34502

30
202104 320-57200- 34502

4/ 30/ 21

202104 320-57200- 34502
DOCOR - CABLE VOLTAGE | SSU

ALPHA D(IB AUDI O VI DEO SECURI TY

4/ 22/ 21 21 02684 202104 310 51300 48000
NOTI CE OF BOS MEETI NG

1/31/21 400423
ENTR # 1°-

DAl LY RECIRD + CBSERVER LLC

202101 320 57200 34502

1/1 -

1/31/21

EI\NERA

3/ 16/ 21 0687 001 202104 320 57200 43200
WASTE 4/ 1- 4/ 30/ 21

REPUBLI C SER\/I CES #687

4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320 57200 46000

I NG FAN FOR CLUB

CEl L HOUSE
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320- 57200- 46000

DOVWNRCD/ ELECTR SUPP FAN

4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400
SAMS CLUB MEMEBERSHI P FEE
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000
PET WASTE STATI ONS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000
PET BAGS/ MENTS BATHR LOCK
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200-46000
ATl O UMBRELLAS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400

FOBS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400
EASTER EGGS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000
TI O UMBRELLAS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000
WOVAN BATHR DOCR LOCK

TI SO Tl SON

VENDOR NAME

TCESSNA

_(AUTO PAY)

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 6/01/21

AMOUNT

200.
30.

40.
20.
281.

120.
175.
481.

333.

41.
100.
449.
192.
139,

70.
199.
136.
142,

00
61

00
00
25

230. 61 002787

341. 25 002788
120. 13 002789

175.74 002790

481. 71 002791



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/21/2021 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

5/11/21 00161

5/11/21 00172

5/11/21 00081

"5/11/21 00004

YEAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
05/ 31/ 2021 *** TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400 *
EASTER EGGS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400 *
FOOD FOR PAI NT NI GHT
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000 *
POOL SI GNS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000 *
GAS FOR BLOVER
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000 *
Z04d CS FOR GYM
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000 *
ALLI GATOR Sl GNS/ POSTS
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 49400 *
BAGEL TUESDAY SUPPL
4/ 02/ 21 44846100 202103 320-57200- 46000 *
RETURN WOVENS BATHR DOORL
V\ELLS FARGO CREDI T CARD (AUTO PAY)
4/ 29/ 21 11001576 202104 320 57200 46202 *
SVEEEPI NG VEBS/ WASPS NESTS
AGROI\PRO I NC
5/01/ 21 14368 202105 320 57200 34502 *
ALARM COM 5/ 1/ 21-5/31/ 21
5/01/ 21 14368 202105 320- 57200 34502 *
ADC- ACCESS DOCR 5/ 1-5/3
ALPHA D% AUDI O VI DEO SECURI TY
3/ 31/ 21 167957 202103 310 51300 31500 *
LEGAL SVCS THRU 3/31/21
BI LLI NG, C(IIHRAN LYLES MAURO & RAI\/BE
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310 51300 34000 *
MAY 21 MGMI' FEES
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300- 35100 *
MAY 21 - COVPUTER
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300-31200 *
MAY 21 - DI SSEM NATI ON
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300-51000 *
MAY 21 - OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
5/01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300-42000 *
MAY 21 - POSTACE
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300-42500 *
MAY 21 - COPI ES
5/ 01/ 21 413 202105 310-51300-41000 *
MAY 21 - TELEPHONE

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENTS SERVI CES

TI SO Tl SON TCESSNA

RUN

6/ 01/ 21

AMOUNT

165.
84.
853.
21.
149.
111.
22.
142.

20.
40.

4, 166.
83.
83.

22.
36.
50.

150.

2,007.

75
63
50
73
95
35
01
45-
3,074.08 002792

150. 00 002793

60. 00 002794

2,007.50 002795

4,448.85 002796



AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 04/21/2021 -

YEAR- TO- DATE. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
05/ 31/ 2021 *** TI SONS LANDI NG GF
BANK A Tl SON LANDI NG

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
5/ 11/ 21 00052 5/01/21 7538 202104 320-57200- 35000 *
REPAI RS - | RRI GATI ON LI NE
LAW\IBOY LAW\I SERVI CES I NC.
5/ 11/ 21 00137 5/ 01/ 21 577489 202105 320 57200 46800 *
MAY 21 - WATER MGMI SV
THE LAKE D@TO?S I NC.
5/ 11/ 21 00157 5/ 01/ 21 383659 202105 320 57200 45105 *
MAY 21 - AMENITY MGR
5/ 01/ 21 383659 202105 320 57200- 46400 *
MAY 21 - POOL MNAI NT
5/ 01/ 21 383659 202105 320-57200-46500 *
MAY 21 - POOL CHEM CALS
5/ 01/ 21 383659 202105 320-57200- 34400 *
MAY 21 - FI ELD MGMT
5/ 01/ 21 383659 202105 320- 57200 46601 *
MAY 21 - JANI TORI AL NAI NT
5/01/ 21 383659 202105 320-57200- 46602 *
MAY 21 - JANI TORI AL SUPPL
VESTA PRODERTY SERVI CE I NC.
5/ 11/ 21 00077 4/ 16/ 21 0687 001 202105 320 57200 43200 *
WASTE 5/1-5/31/21
REPUBLI C SER\/I CES #687 (AUI'O PAY)
5/ 19/ 21 00080 5/ 17/ 21 143872 202105 310 51300 42500 *
MAI LI NG NOTI CES
ADVANCED DI RECT MARKETI NG SER\/I CES
5/19/ 21 00012 5/ 18/ 21 21 03362 202105 310 51300 48000 *
PH CONS ADOPTI ON BUDGET

DAI LY RECORD + OBSERVER LLC

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

TI SO TI SON TCESSNA

469.

40, 268.
40, 268.

795.
7,506.
1,961.

714.
2, 217.
2,016.
262.
231.
814.

933.

RUN 6/01/21

002797

002798

002799
002800
002801

002802



AgrowPro Inc
1338 Kavie Ct
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

us

904-449-1299
info@agrowpro.com
agrowpro.com

Invoice

BILETE

TiSOI'I S Landlng CDD

165249 Tisons Biuff Rd
Jacksonvilie, FL 32218

SEHIPTO

‘ Tison's Landlng CDD -

| 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd

Jacksonville, FL 32218

INVOICE# = -

. TOTALDUE . DUEDATE

~ LTERMS

| eoiosEn

13880

03/31/2021

$1,491.65 T 04/30/2021

Naao'

Commercial Turf &
Ornamental Se

Monthly instailment for Turf and
ornamental services

1,491.65 1 491 65

BALANCE DUE

Mirtha

320 5}

$1,491.65

t6203



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Hello Tison's Landing,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

|Yombiastadans

Previtus befarie

EFT Payrnéﬁt - tﬁéﬁk_you : Lgastiz,

_"Baia'rfl'd_?e'f_t::o_r_'\ﬁf_afd: . - /$0.00
. Regular monthly charges Page 3 $447.25
Tavees, fess and other cha Page 3 g3

W . - $451.12.

0 Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment

Your electronic payment of $451.12 will be applied on Apr 186,
2021,

Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for cther ways
to contact us.

Detach the bottom portion of this blll and enclose with your payment

Account Number
8495 74 120 0906133

Bifling Date
Mar 25, 2021

Services From Page
Apr 04, 2021 to May 03, 2021 1of3

Your bill explained

» This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly
bilf. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
page 3.

3% Sz “f’/@g@

Plaasa write your account number on your ¢hack or money order

Do nct include correspondence with payment

COMCAST
BUSINESS

141 NW 16TH ST
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250

TISON'S LANDING

C/0 CDD OFFICES

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

449574120090k1330045LL20

8495 74 120 0906133
Apr 16, 2021

$451.12

Electronic payment will be applied Apr 16, 2021

Account number

Automatic payment

Please pay

COMCAST
POBOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211




Account Number
8495 74 120 0906133

Services From Page
Apr 04, 2021 to May 03, 2021 20f3

Billing Date
Mar 25, 2021

Downioad the Comcast B stef speeds, More solutions. Bigger savings,

‘Comcast Business now offers NEW packages -
‘with faster speeds and innovative Votce and .
:securzty soEutaons ata better va}ue

- Cal! tnday fnr a FREE ac:count review
at BW~566~0318 ' -

Moving"‘ :
Sk ‘We can help ensure :t's a smoo%h ifans ion : :
. Vasa! business comcast.com!iearn!moving 10 leam more,

:' Accessnbi[ity SR e I s

“# you are haaring unpalred c.,al ?11 For if:i)iléb affect g ' Z.'

- customers with dlsabilities, call 1-B85-270-0378, . .

_-._chat live at supponxfinitycom!accessibihty ema;l ' '_ R

o acce&abihty@comcast com, {ax 1- 865~599~4268 orw;:ie '  _
. toGonicast at 1701 JEK Bivd,, Phi ladelphia PA 19103.2838

' Atm M Gfi‘ord

'More ways to pay

L] Oniine _ e e
L A VE.‘SiE M;.f Accounz at business comcast.cum!myaccount

Ty _.By APP G :
Nt S ch:Wfﬁload the. Cnmcast Busme“;ﬁ App
p

: "'Iinxsmre .....
LAfsl businass comcast.com!sewicecemer
Lo Hl"!daaﬁQ?e near you SRR -




C OMCAST Account Number
BUSINESS 8495 74 120 0906133

"'Régular m nthly chargés

-Comgast Business service:

Voica Line’
Business ¥

Service fess

Broadcast TV Fes
Directory Listing Mahage
Regional Sports Fe

Voice Network fnvestment .-

Taxes, fees and other charges

‘Other charges:

Federal Unlversal Service.Fund

‘Regulatory Cost Recovery =+

Additional information

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a tax,
but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and focal regulatory
costs.

Information on programmer contract expirations, which could affect our
carriage of the programmer's channels, can be found at https://my.xfinity.com/
contractrenewals/ or by calling 1-B66-216-8634.

Billing Date
Mar 25, 2021

Services From Page
Apr 04, 2021 to May 03, 2021 3of3

What's included?

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our Gig-
speed network

TV: Keep your employees informed and
customers entertained

Voice Numbers: (904)757-1547

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more
detalls

Yau've saved $15.00 this month with your service
discount.




COMCAST
BUSINESS

Account Number
8495 74 120 3534627

Services From Page
Apr 02, 2021 to May 01, 2021 10f3

Billing Date
Mar 28, 2021

Hello Tisons Landing Community,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

Your bill at a glanc

For 5 POND RUN LN, MAIN GATE, JACKSONVILLE, FL.
-d2218-8982 .

SV $12385

o Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment

Your electronic payment of $123.35 will be applied on Apr 19,
2021.

Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other ways
to contact us.

Dstach the bottom portion of this bill and enciose with your paymant

s
o _$12335 .
L s000

: . $0.00
L $12335

Your biff explained

« This page gives you a guick summary of your monthily
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
page 3.

LIV VAR AR

Please write your account number on your check or monsy order

Da not include comrespondences with payment

COMCAST
BUSINESS

141 NW 16TH ST
POMPANO BEAGH FL 33060-5250

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY
ATTN JOHNATHAN PERRY
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

AY95741203534L270012335k

8495 74 120 3534627
Apr 19, 2021

$123.35

Electronic payment wilt be appiied Apr 19, 2021

Account number

Automatic payment

Please pay

COMCAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NG 28272-1211




Account Number
8495 74 120 3534627

Billing Date
Mar 28, 2021

Services From Page
Apr 02, 2021 to May 01, 2021 20f3

3 Blgge; ﬁs_,;ayings. S

Comcast Business now offers NEW packages L
with faster speeds. and innovative Voice and R
,fsecur:ty soiuttons at a better vaiue S

Call taday fora FREE account rev:ew
:at 877 564 0318 '

K ;:;.Movlnl? :
- We can i}olp cnsure it s ] 5moozi} tmnbstion : :
e Vnwﬁ business comcast.comliearn/movinl m leam more

_ Ac:c:ess&biiity;

it you are iaeamg tmpa red La%l 711 For sssues affeuing
- eustomers with. disabifiies, caif A 855«210*0379 :
*_'chat Uue atsupport.xfinitycomfaccessibil:ty, ema%l R R
: _’accassihi;ityﬁﬁcomcastﬁcom fax 1-866-599-4268 orwnie SRR
1o Comcast at 1701 JFK Bh/d Ph iadetpbza PA 191@3 2838 Sl
'-_jAtzn M Gifforcl o B

'-_ZEMo'ré v}ays tb pa-yi': i ; -

:””“‘*! Cm!ine
oA Vtsas My A(,(.DU!}tm busmess.comcast cumlmyaucount

:Byﬂ\pp ) s
'DOWMQdd ihe C‘omcas% Busmesq Apu

and pay your
cuts down on - R R T A

B Y. 512 business: comcast com[servicecenter Sl
> iofndastaremd: you R R R,




C OMC AST Account Number
BUSINESS 8495 74 120 3534627

Bifling Date
Mar 28, 2021

Services From Page
Apr 02, 2021 to May 01, 2021 3o0f3

Regular monthly charges. PRI | What's included?

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on aur Gig-
speed network

Gomcast Busiiess:

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for mare
details

You've saved $10.00 this month with your ecobill/
autopay cliscount.

Static IP=1°

Equipmant & senices

deternet s




Meet challenges head-on
with powerful
connectivity and added
cybersecurity solutions.

Right now, it's more important than ever to equip your business with secure, reliable
connectivity. So let’'s make sure you're getting what you need to help stay connected,
protected and Bounce Forward™,

As your business provider, we'd love to conduct a personalized, one-on-gne account
review to assess how your needs have changed and recommend comprehensive
solutions to Bounce Forward in the face of hew business challenges.

Our team can help identify the ways in which we can enhance your connectivily, while
ensuring that you remain secure and protected across all of your connected devices.
With our 24/7 customer support and expertise, you can find exactly what works for
your business,

Please give us a call at 855-894-4621. We're ready to help you with the powerful
connectivity and cybersecurity solutions you need to meet challenges head-on — and
find even greater success this year.

See how we can help your
business Bounce Forward™.

Call 855-894-4621 or
visit comcastbusiness.com/accountreview

Restrictions-apply, Sarvices and featur$ valy depending on sevet of service. Comsas! Business Sacuritykdge™ sequires Comoast Business

infesned for additionat manthly charge. infernel: Actual specds vary and are nt gusrantesd. SecusyEdge: Does not prevent access o infamet C C) M C A ST
siles if conaecied via public Wi, virtual private netwer technaiog¥, of nan-Comcast DNS servers, Cait for resdriclions and comalete N

etals. © 2021 Comcasl, A Tights reserved, [4195A-ADP-FAR-467 mis BUSINESS

HOT1AWZ1



Disclosure Services LLC

Invoice

1005 Bradford Way 5o T—
Kingston, TN 37763
3/26/2021 7
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
c/fo GMS
Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/25/2021
-  Desaription
Amortization Schedule 100.00
Series 2016A-2 5-1-21 Prepay $5,000
L T —
3o Sp e
Total $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
$100.
Phone # E-mail Balance Due $100.00

865-717-0976

tearter(@disclosureservices.info




Ernesto Thomas Aprit 8, 2021

Tison's Landing Community Development District Project No: 02005.17000
5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice No: 0197462
Sunrise, FL 33351

Project 02005.17000 Tison's Landing CDD-2018 General Consulting Services (WA#11)
EMAIL INVOICE: ETORRES@GMSNF.COM

Professional Services rendered through March 31, 2021

W AN G e A M M AW W b Gk e e W M WA W e et G bk bl B W W B M AW TG TR BRAR WA BAST AR AR R R S mmm e R emm S e mmm

Phase 01 2018 General Consulting Services
>Discussion with Gms regarding Amenity Improvement Site Plan
>CDD Meeting 3-3-21 (Call in)

>Meeting with CDD President and GMS regarding Site Plan {Teams) _
>Search for Architect Amenity Center Plans. Q}\ /] “ # 1
>Prepare Maps for the Amenity Area CDD Meeting in Person 3-31-21 j ' o

> Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 3/6/2021 1.25 178.00 22250
Lockwood, Scott 3/M13/2021 1.50 178.00 267.00
Lockwood, Scott 4/3/2021 3.00 178.00 534.00
Totals 5.75 1,023.50
Total Labor 1,023.50
Total this Phase $1,023.50
Phase XP Expenses
Total this Phase 0.00
Invoice Total this Period $1,023.50

Slo S 3([ev

England- Thims & Miller,Inc,

ENGINEERS « FLRINERS + SURVEYORS » GIS 1 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
775 Gl Bt Augusine Proar+ Jacisornl, Frkla 2268 + et B04-542-5300 + ax 904 646488
CA-D0OG2SR |.C-0000316



Envera iﬁVOfCE
8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 701405 04/01/2021
(941) 556-0731 Customer Number Due Date
400423 05/01/2021
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 701405 05/01/2021%
Quantity _ Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD,YeI!ow Bluff Rd, Jacksonwville, FL
1.00 Video Pulls 200.00 200.00

05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021_
1.00 ervice & Maintenance 30.61 30.61

05/01/20217 - 05/31/2021

Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
Invoice Balance Dua: $230.61

IMPORTANT MESSAGES

important Numbers to Know:

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 320 ﬂ? 3‘{*5‘@1

Email: ar@enverasystems.com
Service: (941) 556-0734

Date Invoice #  Description Amount Balance Due
04/01/2021 707405 Alarm Monitoring Services $230.61 $230.61
Envera Invoice
8281 Blaikie Court T y— 5
Sarasota, FL 34240 hvolce Mumber ate
(941) 556-0731 701405 04/01/2021
i Customer Number Due Date
400423 05/01/2021

Return Service Requested

Net Due: $230.61
Amount Enclosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086

Inlu"lu;nll"lllh||h:"l||a"!||||||||;IIIE"§||1I|"1Ilu|||
Hicksvilte, NY 11802

TISON'S LANDING CDD
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 6381
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

REMIT TO:

Toft 6381



Envera lNVOice

8281 Blaikie Court fnvoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 701406 04/01/2021
(941) 556-0731 Customer Number Due Date
400423 05/01/2021
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 701406 05/01/2021
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CD@acksonvﬂle, Ft
1.00 Servieg & Maintenance 123.65 123.65
05/01/ = 05/31/2021
1.00 Video Puils T 200.00 200.00
05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021
Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
Invoice Batance Due: $323.65

IMPORTANT MESSAGES

Important Numbers to Know:

Biliing Questions: (941) 556-0743 o ¢ 3o
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 9/2 Y)Sb
Service: (941) 556-0734

Date Invoice #  Description Amount Balance Due
04/01/2021 701406 Alarm Monitoring Services $323.65 $323.65
8281 Blaikie Court . 5
Sarasota, FL 34240 Invoice Number ate
(941) 556-0731 701406 04/01/2021
Customer Number Due Date
400423 05/01/2021

Return Service Requested

Net Due: $323.65
Amount Enclosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086

ety p et gl e Al e 1o PO Bok 2086 s
cksville,

TISON'S LANDING CDD
C/0 GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 6383
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

REMIT TO:

Tof1 6383



Envera Invoice
8281 Blaikie Court

Ihvoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 701407 04/01/2021
_ 1 Customer Number Due Date
(841) 556-073 400423 05/01/2021
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 701407 05/01/2021
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD, &ntrance 1./ Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL
1.00 Video Pulis 200.00 200.00
05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021
1.00 Service & Maintenance 129,27 129.27
05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021
Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Apptlied 0.00
Invoice Batance Due: $329.27
IMPORTANT MESSAGES

tmportant Numbers to Know:

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 v G 3¥30

Email: ar@enverasystems.com
Service: (941} 556-0734

Date invoice #  Description Amount Balance Due
04/01/2021 701407 Alarm Monhioring Services $329.27 $329.27
Envera Invoice
8281 Blaikie Court T p— oo
Sarasota, FL 34240 fvolee humber ae
(941) 556-0731 701407 04/01/2021
) Customer Number Due Date
400423 05/01/2021

Return Service Requested

Met Due: $329.27
Amount Enclosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086
Hicksville, NY 11802

|||||||||:|||||||I|||t||;||’||l|li||!||||l||||§||!'slll1||||llli|

TISON'S LANDING CDD

C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERY )
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 6382
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3849

REMIT TO:

ol 1 6382



1/1 3124650/3821160 0004458 1 1=0000000000

21 West Church Street, Jacksonviile, FL 32202-3139
Phone: 904,665.6000 = Fax: 904.665,7990 = internet: jea.com

Page 1 0f &

Custamer Name: TISONS LANDING CDD

Account #: 8970821539
Cycle: 04 Bill Date: 03/30/21

@ Make sure the built-in power management system on office equipment is

Electric ............ 300 2L 41ge0 $ 1,279.98 activated to ensure power saving during periods of inactivity.

Irigation 5 " SJ& 't 1215 By furning off the faucet, following irrigation restrictions and checking fer
Sewer A 576.22 leaks, you can help preserve our most valuabie natural resource.

WEEE oo B 200.91

(4 compiete breakdown of chatges can be found on the following pages.)

Total New Charges: ..o e e e $ 3,272.91

Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 04/21/21.

WE APPRECIATE

$3,368.85 | -$3,368.85 $0.00 | $3,272.01 | $3,272.91 | YOURBUSINESS

Additional information on reverse side. —¥

Add § to my monthiy bil: $ far Neighbor fo Check h .
. . " ere for telephone/mail address
-- E‘ Neighber and/or § for the Prosperity Scholarship . . :
Hm D correction and fill in on revarse side.

Fund. { wil notify JEA when | no fonger wish to contribute.

acat: B970821539 Bill oate: 03/30/21 Do not pay. AntoPay will process your payment on 04/21/21.

# 0004458 I=00000000

i

.'ll.‘ H TISONS LANDING CDD
o 5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761



Page 2 of 5
BILLING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS

JEA offers a number of convenient billing and payment options. You can pay onfine, by phone, by mail, in person or automatically using your bank account.
And you can go papetless by receiving your bill by emall, which is easy for you and good for the environment,

eBill; Receive, view, and pay your hill onfine. JEA ebill is one of our most convenientways to receive, view and pay your bill.

MyBudget: With MyBudget, your hifl is based on a rofling 12-manth average. This prevents drastic changes inn your bill month fo month, even in

the coldest or hotitest manths when you use more.

Auto-Pay: Our Automatic Bill Payment service ensures yolr JEA bill is paid automatically. You stili receive a bill, but Automatic B Pay deducts the amount
you pwe fram your bank account on your due date. Once set up, you don't have to do a thing.

Pay Online: Wien you pay your JEA bill an jea.com, your payment is credited to your account immediately. it is free to pay using your checking or savings
account. Pay by debit or credit card ~convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments upy to $500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000:
$4.40. $1,000.01 - $10,000: $9.95.

Pay Through Your Bank: Use your bank’s bili payer system o pay JEA electronically. Provide your JEA account information to your hank and enter
the date and amount to pay each manth.

Pay by Phobe: Call 665-6000 to pay your JEA bill using our automated phone system 24 hours a day. Your payment will he credited to your account
immediately.

It is free to pay using your checking or savings account, Pay by debit or credit card -convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Paymentis up to
$500: $2.20, $500.01-$4.,000: $4.40, $1,000.01-£10,000: $9.95.

Pay by Mai: Please write your account number an your check or money order. Piease include the payment stub with your payment and mail 1o
£.0. Box 45047, jacksonville, FL 32232-5047. Make checks payabie 1o JEA.

Pay in Person: JEA payments are accepted at the JEA Downtown Customer Center, Winn-Dixie stores, Duval County Tax Collector offices and oveér
140 JEA authorized payment-only locations. Find Ipcations at JEA.com/ paymentlocations. Be sure to take a copy of yout JEA bill when you go. The
JEA Downtown Customer Center, 43 W. Church Street, is open 8:00 a.m,-5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except holidays. Closed Saturday.

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer
from your account of 1o process the payment as a check transaction.

Request an Extension: We understand that sometimes things happen and you need a littie mare time to pay vour bili. You can apply for an
extension online at jea.com. Also, residential customers can call 665-6000; conmunercial customers can call 565-6250, Our self-serve system will et
yvou know if you qualify and give you a new due date.

Meed Help Paying Your Bili? United Way maintains a computerized database of programs that may be able to assist you in paying your utifity bill,
For assistance with your utility hill, diat 2-1-1 or 632-0600.

STATEMENT INFORMATION
APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE~Customeyrs may review terms and conditions of service and policies an jea.com, or may cali,
write or e-makl JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide ufility service, ibcluding the rendering of a
bili, constitutes a binding contractual agreement between JEA and the customar, incheding each financiallyresponsible person or entity as
defined by applicabie Stafe, Gity and Uiility regulations and policies, whether or not service is listed in that individual's name.

Piease review your bitling staterment. Should you suspect a bifling or payment erroy, pease notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commerciai
customers can call us at 685-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to raquest a JEA review for correction or credit.

customer Charge is a fixed monthly oharge to maintain an accoust for a customer, including metering, billing and accountadministration.

Enetgy Charge pays for the cost of the electric infrastructure, contribution to the City of Jacksonville and to generate and deliver the electricity
vou use, excluding the cost of fuel.

Fuel Cost is determined by the Adjustable Fuel Rate, which may go up or down based on the cost of fuels JEA uses to generate electricity.
A portion of the fuei charge is exempt from the Public Service Tax.

Water/Sewer Service Availability Charge is a fixed monthly charge that covers a portion of the water/sewer infrastructure and the cost to maintaln
ah account for a customer, inciuding metering, billing and account administration.

Conservation Charge applies only if you use more than 2,750 kWh during a billing period. If this ocurs, you will be charged an additional $.01
per KWh over 2,750 KWh to encourage conservation. Average home usage is 1,000 kWh per month.

Environmental Charge provides funding for environmental and regulatory programs.

Water Consumption/Sewer Usage Tiers are based on the amount of water you use. Typical household usage is G kgals of less.
Fees and Taxes are governsmenttransfers paid to city or state goveriments.

kgal: 1,000 gallons

cf: Cubic foot of water which equais 7.48 galions of watet

KkWh: Kilowatt-hour is a measure of efectrical enerdy. One KWh is the equivalent of using 1,000 watts for one hour. For example, if you use a 100
watt light bulb for 720 hours {i.e. for 30 days straight), you will have used 72 kWh.

ADDRESS CORRECTIOR

Accuunt # : % % o
Addregs: - %% %% %
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171 312460/3821 160 00044568 2 |1=0000000003

21 West Ghurch Streat, Jacksoavilie, FL 32202-313%
Phung: 904.665.6000 » Fax: 804.665.794D « Internet:jea.com

SERVICE DETAILS

Account Name: Account #: Bili Dale: Cyele:
TISONS LANDING CDD 8970821539 03/30/2t 04
Serv Service Service Bili
Sarvice Addrass: Type: Current Chgs: Poinl; Petiod: Rate:
15635 TISONS BLUFFRD t 83.33 Errigation 1 - Commercial w2521 - DX221 Commerdal Imigation Sendce
Dedail Basle Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nby  Curreni Reading Cansumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges:  Tier 1 Consurnpion (-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370623 5214 16000 GAL ]l Reqular
Tier 2 Consumpion (> 14 kyal @ $3.96) 791
Envirenmental Charge 5.92
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 243
15681 TISONG BLUFFRD | 66.56 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 2Ry -n3ze21 Cofrmendial rrigation Servica
Datat| Baslc Menthly Chatge 4,90 Meter Nor  Current Reading Consumplion  Days Billad Raading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Consumpfion (1-14 kgaf @ $3.44) 41.28 6R70625 o 12000 GAL El Regutar
Environmental Charge 4.44
Gity of dacksonviile Franchise Fee 1.94
16123 TISONS BLUFFRD | 18.47 Irrigaion 1 - Commeteial 02725721 - 0372871 Commerdalmgation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: City of Jacksanville Franchise Fee 0.57 BIT 2% 975 0 GAL n Regular
16151 DOWNG CREEX DR | 62.63 Irtigation ¥ - Commercial @22521 - 032871 Commerdal Irigation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Gonsumption _ Days Billed Reading Typa
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 31.84 745345684 1631 11000 GAL kil Requiar
Environmantal Charge 4.07
Gity of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 1.82
16211 DOWNG CREEXDR I 119.01 frrigation 1 - Commetclai 02/25/71 -0%28°H Commerdial fmigation Serdca
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Rbr _ Gurrent Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Cansumption {1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74458003 5977 24000 GAL 3 Reflar
Tier 2 Consumption {> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 39.59
Environmental Charge 8.88
Gity of Jacksorwilla Franchise Faa 3.47
16303 HUNTERS HOLLOW TL | 176.98 brrigation 1 - Commercial 027257 - bVl Commeytial Imigation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr  Currenl Reading Consumption  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Gonsumption (1~14 kgal @ $3.44) 48,17 BIIN633 4521 37000 GAL 3 Regular
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kyat @ $3.96) at.07
Environmertal Charge 13,69
City of Jasksonvile Franchisa Fea 5,15

Page 3 of &
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Serv Service Service Bill
Service Addrass: Type: Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rale:
16316 MAGNOLLA GROVE WY | 83.33 Irrigation 1 - Commercial o2/ - g2 Commerdal imigation Senice
Defait Basic Monthiy Charge 16.90 Meter Nbr _ Corrent Reading Consumption  Days Billad Naad{ng Typa
Chargas: Tier 1 Consumption {1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 G73T0626 6144 16000 GAL 27 Reqular
Tier 2 Cansumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 7.9
Envitonmental Charge 5.02
City of Jagksonville Franchise Fee 243
16331 TISONS BLUFF RD | 70.48 Irrigation # - Commercial R2521 -0¥2 Commerdal imigation Serce
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Mbr  Current Reading Consumgtion  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges:  Tier 1 Consumplion {1-14 kgal @ $3.44} 4472 67370634 5176 13000 GAL 2 Aequir
Environmenta Charge 4,861
City of Jacksonville Franchise Foe 2.05
16343 TISONS BLUFFRD ] 150,23 frrigation 1 - Commercial 02/25721 - Dy 2821 Commendal imigation Sendca
Detali Basic Manthly Charge 18.80 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumgtion  Days Bitled Reading Type
Charges: Tier  Cansumption {1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48,17 67370632 Bl 31000 GAL kL Regular
Tier 2 Cansumpton {> 14 kgal & $3.96) 67.31
Environmenta Charge 11.47
Gity of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 4,38
16356 MAGNOLIA GROVE WY APT RO1 I 83,33 krrigation 1 - Commercial 02/25/21 - 03282 Commerdial Imigation Senvice
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumplion __ Days Bitled Reading Type
Charges:  Tier 1 Consumpiion (1-14 kgat @ $3.44) 48.17 67370624 2056 16000 GAL 3 Regular
Tier 2 Cansumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 7.91
Envimnmental Charge 5.92
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 243
16365 N MAIN ST APT SEO1 E 66.88 Commeruial - Electric 022621 - 03/ 2921 General Save
Detail Basic Manthiy Charge 8.25 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumplion  Days Bilied Reading Type
Charges: Energy Charge ($0.06447 par kWh} 35.72 240674025 1243 554 KWH KE] Requiar
Fuel Cost 18,00
Envimnmenta Charge 0.34
City of Jacksonviiia Franctise Fes 1.80
Gruss Receipts Tax 1.67
16529 TISONS BLUFF RD E 1,213.10 Commercial - Electric wee/ -oy2yzi General Service
Detai Basis Monthly Gharge 9.25 Meter Nbr  Current Reading Consumpiion _ Days Billed Reading Type
Charges: Energy Charge {$0L06447 per kWh) 752.49 22968200 4088 11672 KWH 3t Requiar
Fuel Cost 379.34 2296208 3055 30.55 KW 31 Reguiar
Environmental Charge 1.24
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 34.45
Gross Regeipts Tax 30.33
16529 TISONS BLLFFRD § 576.22 Commercial - Water/Sewer w2521 -0V2821 Commerdal Sewer Senice
Detail Basic Manthly Charge 105.75 Meter Nobr  Curren{ Reading Consumption  Days Bilied Reading Type
Charges: Sewer Usage Charge 42742 87650993 930 71000 GAL kE| Requiar
Enviropmenta Charge 26.27
City of Jacksonwilie Franchese Fee 16.78

Page 4 of 5
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Serv Servica Servige Biil
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: Paint: Period: Rate:
6529 TISONS BLUFFRD w 200.91 Comimercial - Water/Sewert 0272571 -0y28/21 Commerdal Water Senice
Detail Baslc Manthily Charge 63.00 Meter Nbv  Current Reading Consamplion  Days Billed Reading Type
Charges:  Water Consumption Charge 105.79 67650993 930 71000 GAL 3t Regquiar
Etvironmantal Chargs 26.27
City of Jacksonvife Franchise Fee 5.85
261 BRADFORD LAKE CR 1 203.74 frrigation 1 - Commerciai @25 -03282 Commermial lrigation Service
Detail Basf: Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr  Gurrent Reading Consumplion  Days Bifled Reading Type
Charges:  Tier 1 Gonstmption (1-94 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 81523301 265 43000 GAL 3t Regubar
Tier 2 Gonsumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 114.83
Emvirnnmental Charge 15.84
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 5.93
79 BRADF ORD LAKE CR i 86.71 Irrigation 1 - Cammercial (2/25/21 - 03/28/21 Cormmerdal imrigation Service
Detail Basic Monthly Charga 18.80 Meter Nbr  Cuzrent Reading Consumption  Days Bilted Reading Type
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption {1-14 kgat @ $3.44) 48,17 B3974232 4 19000 GAL a Reqular
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 knal @ $3.96) 19.79
Environmental Charge 7.03
Gty of Jacksonwille Franchise Fae 282

Page Sof5



LawnBoy Lawn Services

Invoice

PO Box 551203
Jacksoville, FL 32255 04/15/21 Date Invoice #
4/14/2021 7497
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
¢/o Government Management Services
Attn: Mark Johnson
16529 Tison's Bluff Road
Jacksonville, FL. 32218
Terms Due Date Project
Net 30 571472021 CC Duval Property, ...
Item Description Rate Serviced Amount
Maintenance Installment for monthly services-March, 2021 Service 4,091.00 4,091.00
3w Stz | M6eisd
1t is our pleasure to serve your lawn and landscaping needs!
Current Charges $4.001.00

Please visit our website www.lawnboyinc.com to fearn more about our services and see our

before & after Photo Gallery.

Phone # Fax #

E-mail

Web Site

904-771-1655 904-212-1423

leo@lawnboyinc.com

www.lawnboyinc.com




APPROVE

LawnBoy Lawn Services I nvoice
PO Box 551203 Date Invoice #
Jacksoville, FL. 32255 M M}p
4/14/2021 7498
04/15/21
Bili To Ship To
Tison's Landing CDD
c/o Government Management Services
Attn: Mark Johnson
16529 Tison's Bluff Road
Jacksonvifle, F1. 32218
P.0. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Net 30 4/14/2021
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
1 } Irrigation Repair 3/28/2021 Replaced 5 spray nozzles and screens in flower beds 50.00 50.00
near the Amenity Center that were clogged.
3w 53 3Seov
It's been a pleasure working with you!
Total $50.00




Envera _ | ; o Invoice

8281 Blaikie Court

[nvoice Number ) Date

Sarasota, FL 34240 697430 12101/2020
. Custometr Numher Due Date
-(941) 556-0731 400423 01/01/2021
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.Q. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 697438 01/01/2021
Quantity . Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance, 2 Yellow BIuff Rd, Jacksonville, F1.
1.00 Video PIIE™ 200.00 200.00
_01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021
1.00 Servica & Malntenance 30.61 30.61
01/0_1.[_3_921 -0131/2021
Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $230.61
IMPORTANT MESSAGES

Important Numbers Lo Know:

Billing Questions: (941} 556-0743
Email: ar@enverasystems.com
Service: (941) 556-0734

3% SYT htson R R b

Date Ihvoice #  Description Amount Balance Due
12/01/2020 697438 Alarm Monitoring Services $230.81 $230.61
Envera oo, v vinvoice
8281 Blaikie Court | Illwl\folce N-umrb-er‘ | i]atlé.- .
?;4"'?)5?586 51_53314240 697438 12/01/2020
i Custotrer Number Due Date
400423 01/01/2021

Return Service Requested

Net Due: $230.61
Amount Enclosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086

Wyl ey iyl e gt Hadeliazes (
Hicksville, NY 11802

TISON'S LANDING CDD

GO GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

GOLF WORLD Vil LAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3349

- REMITTO: _

Tof 1 4265



Alpha Dog Security

110 Cumberland Park Dr g

Suite 106 APPR ,,

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 ; it o nvoice Number

Tel: (904) 257-4295 13595 4/1/2021
Mark Johnson 04/23/21

PREECA AR

Customer Number Due Date
10313-3 4/1/2021
To: Tison's Landing CDD Remit To:  Alpha Dog Audio Video Security
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 110 Cumberland Park Dr
Jacksonville, FI. 32218 Suite 106

Saint Augustine, FL 32095

Net Due: $60.00

Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL
1.00 ADC-Access-Door-Addon x 4doors 40.00 40.00
0A10TR021-04730/2021
1.00 Alarm.com Cloud Access Control 20.00 20.00

04/01/2021-04/30/2021

Y ST 3tsvz

Tax $0.00
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
4/1/2021 13595 Contracted Services 60.00 60.00

Retumn Stub Below

Customer: Tison's Landing CDD

Invoice Number 13595
) ) Bill Payer ID: 10313-3
Due This Inv. 60.00 Amount Remitted | | | | [ | | | ]
Payment  Check [ | CheckNumber [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ][] DateRemitted [ | |[ [ | ] |
Method
Card Number | | ExpDate[ |
Charge* [ | Name On Card | | CardID |:|

Signature




Alpha Dog Security

110 Cumberland Park Dr

Suite 106 ARRP.
Saint Augustine, FL 32095 APP Invoice Number Date
Tel: (904) 257-4295 D S T 14283 472272021
Mark Johnson 04/23/21 Customer Number Due Date
103133 4/22/2021
To: Tison's Landing CDD Remit To:  Alpha Dog Audio Video Security
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 110 Cumberland Park Dr
Jacksonville, FL. 32218 : Suite 106

Saint Augustine, FL 32095

Net Due: $281.25

Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL

1.00 Mimmum Service Call Charge 75.00 75.00

2.75 Service Labor 75.00 206.25

Tax 3o ST 3¢V $ 0.00

Doy ~ Calle Vd‘“ﬁ@ ;qug

Tested voltage coming through lock, one door is unlocked was showing 26.46 V.
After domg some investigating noticed thaf they used the 12 V supplied cable for
doorlock to wire up the power, When they should’ve used the 24 V instead. By using
the wrong ju

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
4/22/2021 14283 Service Call (4371) 281,25 281.25

Return Stub Below

Customer: Tison's Landing CDD

Invoice Number 14283
. . Bill Payer ID: 10313-3
Due This Inv. 281.25 AmountRemitted | | | | [ | | | ]
Payment Check | | CheckNumber [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ] DateRemitted [ | |[ | |[ ]|
Method
Card Number | | Exp Date :l
Charge* [ | Name On Card | | CardID l:l

Signature




Jacksonville Daily Record
A Division of
DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC

P.O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201
{904) 356-2466

INVOICE April 22, 2021

Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Dne Upon Receipt
Serial # 21-02684D PO/File # $120.13

. . . A tD
Notice of Board of Supervisors Meeting mount fue

Amount Paid

Tison's Landing Community Development District $120.13

Payment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 4/22

County Duval AN .

Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at
https://legals.jaxdailyrecord.
com/secure/submit payment.php.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS MEETING
OF THE TISON'S
EANDING COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Notiee js hereby pgiven that
the Tisons Landing Community
Development District (“District™)
is scheduled to hold a Board of
Supervisors meeting on Tuesday,
May 4, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the
Yellow Bluff Amenity Center focat-
ed at 16529 Tisons Bluff Road,
Jacksonville, Flozida,

While it nsay be necessary to

hold the above referenced meet-
ing during the COVID-19 pub-
lic health emergeney, the District
fully encourages puhlic participa-
tion in a safe and efficient manner,
Towards that end, anyone wish-
ing to attend and/or participate in
the Meeting can do so by dialing
1-G46-876-90925, entering Meet-
ing 1I: 923 7884 0201 and pass-
code 138477, Attendants may also
join by videa by using this link:
hitps://zoom.us/i/923788492017
pwd=VEI2ZdHVWAVVVWmEMc
2d5WIZkLOpgdz09, Members of
the public are further encournged
to submit comments ar questions
at least 24 housrs in advance of
the meeting by email to elyrres @
gmsnbeom or by telephone by
calling {904} 940-5050 ext. 403,
During the meeting, the Board is
expecied to consider and discuss
various proposals, staff reports,
and any other business which may
iwwfully and properly come before
the Board, This Notice is given in
accordance with the reguirements
of Sections 189.417 und 120.54(5)
(h)2, Florida Statutes.

The meeting is open to the pub- ,
Iie and will be conducted in accor-
dance with the provisions of Flor-
ida Law for Community Develop-
went Districts. The meeting may
be continued to a date, thne, and
place to be specified on the record
at the meeting, An electronic
copy of the agends for the meeting
may be obtained by visiting the
Districts website at www.Tison-
sbandingCDD.com. Any person
requiring speciid aceommodations
to attend the meeting because of o
disability or physical impairment
or who may need assistance to
nitend the meeting telephonically
should contact the District Office
at (904} 940-5R50 ext. 403 at
least five calendar days prior to
the meeting,

Each person who decides to
appeal any aclion taken at the
meeting is acdvised that parson will
need @ recoxd of the proceedings
und that accordingly, the person
may negd to ensure that a ver-
batim record of the proceedings
is made, fcluding the festimony
and evidence upon which such
appeal is to be based.

Ernegto Torres
Distriet Manager
Apr. 29 00 {21-0268411)




Envera

»
8281 Blaikie Court J Inv0lce
Sarasota, FL 34240 g\i’
(941) 556-0743 \
697440 12/1/2020
400423 1/1/2021
Tison's Landing CDD Envera
c/o Government Management Serv PO Box 2086
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Hicksviile, NY 11802
Golf World Village

Saint Augustine, FL. 32092

£274.40
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 12/1/2020 1/1/2021
Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance I - Pond Run Rd, Jacksomville, FL
1.00 Video Pulls 200.00 200.00
1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021
1.00 Service & Maintenance 129.27 12927
1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021
S Subtatal: $329.27
Tax 0.00
Payment History
Date Type Reference Amount
12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 230.61
12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 (230.61)
12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 54,87
Total Payments / Credits Applied: 54.87

Invoice Balance Due: $274.40

ek kR Rk oo e K o Ak Ao oK R KK SR RO S e oo oo 36 ok okt R s SR ok o ko ok R kR

Important Numbers to Know: Billing Questions: Email: Service:
(941) 556-0743 ar@enverasystems.com (941) 556-0734
12/1/2020 697440 Alarm Monitoring Services $329.27 $274.40
f6. 606
3, 11 YISV !

1

by # 1 ’f/"’ ~//3:/1f



Envera

Invoice

8281 Blaikie Court invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 637440 12/01/2020
(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date
400423 01/01/2021
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date
Tison’s Landing CDD 400423 8597440 G1/01/2021
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL
1.00 Videa Pulis 200.00 200.00
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021
1.00 Service & Maintenance 129.27 129.27
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021
Sales Tax 0.00
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $329.27

IMPORTANT MESSAGES

important Numbers to Know?

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743
Email: ar@enverasystems.com
Service: (941) 556-0734

= %& wiﬂ

L’iP/}”va. ? ?“
ot A1 g :
& 3
3

X

‘Invoice #  Description Amount Balance Due
12/01/2020 697440 Alarm Maonitoring Ser\nces $329.27 $320.27
Invoice
Envera :
8281 Blaikie Court invoice Number Date
Sarasota, FL 34240 697440 12/01/2020
(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date
400423 01/01/2021
Return Service Requested Net Due: $329.27
Amount Enclosed:
[ ST 1| LYY AT L CEPELRY TR L 0 TP SR T Y
ooazs MIXED AADC 440 4232 1 MB 0.439 R 1 LD B I R R AT TR TR A
TISON'S LANDING CDD F ENVERA
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV = PO BOX 2086
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 L HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086

GOLF WORLD VILLAGE
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

N
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Envera

8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0731

Invoice

invoice Number Date
699297 02/0172021
Customer Nutnber Due Date
400423 03/01/2021
Page 1

Customer Name Customer Mumber P.0. Mumber fnvoice Number Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD . 400423 699297 03/01/2021
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tison's Landing CDQfEFr‘n%nceE Yellow Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL
1.00  » VideO Puis— 200.00 200,00
03/01/2021 - 03/31/2027 170 S¥2 450
1.00 , Service & Maintenance 30.61 30.61
03/01/2021 - 03/312021 ! k 1
Sales Tax 000
Payments/Credits Applied § 4 & (1814
]  a— g
Invoice Balance Due: $54.87
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
important Numbers to Know:
Billing Questions: {941} 556-0743
Ernail: ar@enverasystems.corm
Service: (941) 556-0734
Date Invoice #  Description Amourit Balance Due
02101/2021 699297 Alarm Monitoting Services $54.87 $54.87
Envera Invoice
8281 Blaikie Court T — 5o
nvaice Numbe ate
éa;%sgtsaé E;_ 3314240 699297 02/01/2021
Customer Number Due Date
400423 3101
Return Service Requestad 0310172021
Net Due: $54,87
Amount Enclosed:
€ Envera
|I|||[Illhllt;“lndil[m|||:"]ihu“||1|I|l"“|!|iil“uq8132 % PO Box 20896
TISON'S LANDING CCD W Hicksville, NY 11802

C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERY
476 WTOWN PL STE 114
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3648
Tof 1 18132



Envera Statement

8281 Blaikie Court

/

Date Customer Number
Sarasota, FL 34240 03/31/2021 400423
(941) 556-0731 Due Date Amount Due
1,289.88
Page 1
Customer Name Customer Number P.0. Number Statement Date Due Date
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 03/31/2021
Date Invoice Description Amount Balance Due
Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 2 - Yelfow Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL . )
12/01/2020  £97438 Alarm Monitoring Services 3(3fv Vo i 230,61 G30.61)
03/01/2021 700387¢  Alarm Monitoring Services 230,61 2306
Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1- Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL :
12/01/2020 697440 Alarm Monitoring Services ;,[4, ﬁi pito xR ﬂ['ﬁ[w 329.27
03/01/2021 700389 Alarm Monitering Services 329.27 329.27
Tison's Landing CDD, Utifity, Jacksonville, FL
03/01/2021 700388 4 Alarm Monitoring Services 323.65 323.65
IMPORTANT MESSAGES

important Numbers to Know:

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743
Email: ar@enverasystems.com
Service: (341) 556-0734

Pay now or your account will be turned over to collections. Call 561-310-3984 for copies.

CURRENT OVER 30 DAY OVER 60 DAY OVER 90 DAY Credits Balance Due

883.53 0.00 406.35 0.00 0.00 $1,289.88
Envera Statement
8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240 Date Customer Number
(941) 556-0731 03/31/2021 400423

Due Date Amount Due

Return Service Requested 1,289.88

Net Due: $1,289.88
Amount Enclosed:

£  Envera
III”II;'I!'IIIH"IIIIIII‘I““IIllllllillilllIII“I"IIIIII'I‘I E PO Box 2086
TISON'S LANDING CDD P Hicksville, NY 11802
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 20111
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE

SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

tof 1 20777
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ﬁw REPUBLIC 5619 Western Way

SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Customer Service (904} 731-2456
RepublicServices.com/Support

Important Information

It's easy to go paperless! Sign up for Paperless Billing at
RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any

Account Number
Invoice Number
Invoice Dale
Previous Balance

Payments/Adjustments
Current Invoice Charges

3-0687-0002027
0687-001126828
March 16, 2021
$227.34

-$227.34
$481.71

Total Amount Due | Payment Due Date

device $481.71 April 05, 2021
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS

Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 03/08 5555555 -$227.34
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES

Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount

Tison's Landing Amenity Center 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd PO 9687025-50

Jacksonville, FL Contract: 9687025 (C50)
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week

&P rezene

B619 Western Way

Waste/Recycling Overage 02/24 1.0000 $79.90 $79.90
Waste/Recycling Overage 03/10 1.0000 $79.90 $79.90
Pickup Service 04/01-04/30 $138.78 $138.78
Container Refresh 04/01-04/30 1.0000 $9.00 $9.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $104.16
Total Franchise - Local $69.97
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES $481.71
3L Gl three
Simple account access at your fingertips.
Downtoad the Republic Services app or visit
RepublicServices.com taday.
Total Amount Due $481.71
Thark You For Choosing Panarl Payment Due Date April 05, 2021
o Yol For Mhoosing operiess Account Number 3-0687-0002027
involce Number 0687-001726828

Jacksonvitle FL 32258-036060

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested

CDD OFFICES

TISON'S LANDING-EMMA DOBRIE
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

306870002027000000%1268280000481710000481715

[

For Rilling Address Changes,

Ghack Box and Gomplete Reverse.

Make Checks Payable To:

REPUBLIC SERVICES #8687
PO BOX 9001099
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099




QRW REPUBLIC

&6 SERVICES

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BILL
Vislt RepublicServices.com/MyBill

Check Processing

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use information from your check to
make a one-fime electronic fund fransfer from your account. When we make an electronic transfer,
funds may be withdrawn from your account the same day we receive your payment or check and
you will not receive your check back from your financial institution.

Cancellation & Payment Policy

Unless prohibited by applicable law, regutation, or franchise or other agreement: {1) we reserve the
right to require that payment for services be made only by check, credit card or money order; and
(2}if serviceis canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain responsible for all charges, fees and
taxes through the end of the billing cycle. You wili nol be entilled to proration of billing or a refund
forthe period between the notice of termination and the end of the current billing cycle.

Understanding Our Rates, Charges and Fees

If you are receiving service from Republic Services without a written contract, please visit
RepublicServices.com/Fees toreview the financial terms and conditions relating to your service. if
you are receiving service from Republic Services pursuant to a written contract, but have questions
relating to any charges or fees, RepublicServices.com/Fees provides a detailed description of
Republic Services most common charges and fees. If you do not have access to a computer, you
may request that a copy be mailed to you by calling Customer Service at the number on the front of
this invoice,

Please fill out the form below if your billing address has changed and return this pertion of your
statement to us using the envelope enclosed. Thank youl

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE

Address

City Statle Zip Code

Phone Alternate Phone




"ISONS LANDING CDD MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

3/4/2021
4/3f2021
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(a0gy 7R7-3344
Yern! 102
Appr 1 ©17875
UML - FAER

FUMF No. a5
Gallons 5,284
PRIVE /G b3, 450

TOTAL FUEL 21,73
TOTAL SME $21.,72
S8LF

Visa

Cared Hum 1 (L)
MIGOOUGOIHKIN 320
Chip Read

st 21,73

Yisa Credit

ALD: ABORRESEAY TP
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JESOG0LE7IBAM 950
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Issuar Agreement.

THARK YOk
HAVE A MICE DAY
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230 DURBEN PAVILION DRIVE
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1324 400GZ 10256 03202720 05:21 PH
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SRS CLUB
CLUB MANAGER BRYAN NILAND
{ 904 ) 636 - BB42
JACKSONVILLE, FL
D3/04/21 13:16 027 OB2E3 036 2962

TISONS

101 REMMBRSHIP 45.00
118 RENPLUS B5.00 1
SUBTOTAL 100.00

TOTAL 108.00

VISR TEMD 106.00
Wigy Credlit wERR sbEe gnEe 3429 I 2
BPPROVAL & 004391
KID AO000000Q310%0
RAC AZABLABBIBZIFZIE
TERMINAL % SCO10803

CHANGE DLE 6.00

Yigit asmeclub.cen to see your savingg
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2MmazZoncorm

Arder Placeds Marcn 5, 2021
AMAI0n.Com order number: 215-0071<4B3-5728268
Grder Tokal: £449,81

Shipped on March 5, 2022

items Price
saft o Staon - Roli B2y Liszonser Svstom ltom §155.97
i oy

Tong

Shipping Address:

Oaa3 Harden

1GE7E YELLOW BLUFF 30
IACKSCNRVILLE, FL 222325-115¢6
United Steres

Shipping Spred:

Swngard Shipping

Fayment information

Pavment Method:
Visn | Laglh dhoitst 34239

2illing addrecs ] Bafers tx: S445.60
Zang Harden Zstimztea tex 2 be collectod $2.05
16378 YELLOW 2LUSF RE —

ZACKEDNVILLY

y Grand Tolal: 5445,91
Jnited Sisees

Cradit Card transactions Visz 2nding in 34250 Margh 3, 23210844851

Te wezw the states of vaur grdern, salurn

Fomdme a et Se e Soesm v GAT I, ReaIDAser, lnr oYt afflaner
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Srder Placed: vars 3, 2021
ATRZUN.LOm order numbor L

Ordeor Totzk £159.00 -

Iterns Crdorcd

Erimyimin ~=mn

Shipped on March 9, 2021

Gy (1G0T Couny)

Unitgd Stzome

Payment Method:

T H e, TR
Jlzd ! LES gigits: 3429

Zilling addrass
2rdan
ISE7L YELQW BL
JECKEGHVILLE, FL

United States

Cregis Card transastions

Payment informatien

T vitwe thi SE2tus of your arten retum o Orces Sue T

207 | Zoam n henon v 19962001, Atapanagam, Ine or 4p albotny

v
v
uy
ui
©y
€

Iterm(s; Subtoszl: 199,52

Snigming &k Handlng: 50,00

Tenat before ke
Sshmzied tax s e soilested:

Grand Totx:$199.00

andiRg in 24250 -

iy

. 20210519800

Hlaran




: amazencony

Order Plaged: Maroh 10, 2021
Amaron.com erder number 11370
Grder Totzi: $142.45

Shipped on March 10, 2021

o

erzd Price

GOGLC-I2/268-5350 Series S000C Univarsal Encaric Strixe Compiate Poc for Latchiapls Lomes, Sab Stuminss ITVAL, Taciu 14243
[tmls, frmime s onr oy
Eripping Speed:
F2EZ Brime Defivasy
Payment information
Paymrant Methiod: tomfs) Subtetal; 14265
sz b lest Aigitsr 3429 cngling: G000

Z2illing addrass

. . Ysa ar
Credit Jard wansachans

o erzve he statws of vour




¢ AMazoncom

<

Qrder Placed: March &, 2021
AMaTon.cont order numbor: 1i3-1152223-3261031
Ordar Tetsl: $165.75

Shipped on Mareh 11, 2021

Items QOrdered Price
5 of: 103 Paek Profifed Faster Scos with Toys and Unitons, 2 578" Flasic Zastor £5a5 Flind Toys (o Basicr THeme Porv Favar, Sosier Stuifers Fiiam 31735
108 PUs Giow Sticks Buwlke. Glow 10 the Dark, Sasrar Gasior Stuiiers, Party Faver for Kigs 51387
Shipping Address:
Dand marden
15578 YELLOW BLUFF RD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 33225~1158
Jdrired Steles
Shipping Speed:
Amzren Dav Dalivery
Shipped on March 11, 2021
Items Qrdercd Price
2 of F2 PCs 5 Cojerg ks Suik, Slove in the Dark, Esster Qasiet StUffars, Party Favor for Ki4s $13.35
Scig Fav LITe Toys (ool =
TERGLSAL i
Shkipping Address:
Dam2 Harden
1B5TE YELL.CW ELUFF RD

JACKSOMNVILLE, FL 32236-1158
Uneeg Swmiss

Shigping Spned:
Lmazron Doy Delivery

Payment informaticn
rams) Susieel 2135.75

Paymaent Methed: ~ (s Sustozl: §155.7
ize tLesh digits: 3275 Sosing & Ranghag: £2.50
Toust pafore tox: 215575

Seamated tax o oo collesies: s0.00

Grand TaiiS195.73

rshoin, Z025:5285.05

omr

Vise zading in 24

Credit Card transzsclions

Ghearm A Mmoo

To wiew the SIEus oF your arfer, raturn 15 S




2MeEZenITT

Ord..r T ctal. 53.39.93

Shipped on March 6, 2021

"n.. Ordernd

£ Pzls Umoreliz Dutgnor

Tede Umpreilzs Sunsreliz with 8 Qb5 Push Button THt eng Crenx LY Protecton Suts:co Garden Poof Umsraliz, Navy

Shipping Speed:
Tweelzy Snpping

Shipped on Marchk 6, 20221

Items Qrde rr:d

Price

i

big Urmoreilas Sunbraila wnin 3 & Pugh Bultcn Tt sod Crank LV Protocon |

o UM utdoor Marker Umbrola T

an

Lisice Garden Pool Umaizls, Nevy

Shipping Address:

Dpng Hzrden

YELLOW ELUSF &L
CRYIWE, FL 22235-1158

e Srm e
0% SLRICS

cping Speed:

-3 Sniopire

Payment infermation

Payment Mathod: " {remiz) Sustsial: 3
Vsl Lest gl 26EE Shipgrg & Hanehng: 3 P
Ed}iﬂi-& %5 Tzl pe
a Esbmated tax 12 be ol

tax: 512
fegred: 3

Crodre Carg transacdons

L9TG-200 L, ArGAsn Lt TAG. 3 05 DI oTee
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Agrow Pro, Inc.

1339 Kavie Ct.

Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043
904-735-2503

Mark Johnson 04/30/21

Tysons Landing Service Address

Yelilow Bluff Road
Jacksonville, FL 32226

Tysons Landing
Yellow Bluff Road
Jacksonvilie FL 32226

Account #
Invoice #
Invoice Date

1 .“lﬂlﬂl'l* Mowguritn » Post,
204-4459-F29%

Tison's Landing CDD

32360
1100157668
04/29/2021

Integrated Pest Management

integrated Pest Management $150.00 1 $150.00

Commercial Pest Control services using IPM practices to provide an

effective but safe barrier.

Exterior 23 T S ran

Sweeping webs and wasps nests,

Spraying residual products around entry points and perimter

Treating harborage areas with baits
Terms Subtotal $150.00
Thank you for letting us service your property. Please login to your online customer Total $150.00
portal to see your full service report.

Amount Paid $0.00/

Notes Amount Due $150.00
Please water in tomorrow am if no rain $250.00

Past Balance

Want your next service for free? Simply tell your friends and family and when they

e e T

sigh up your next service will be on the house!

T} Marroletti |JE164857



Alpha Dog Security T

110 Cumberland Park Dr Mark Johnson 5/03/21

Suite 106 14368 05/01/2021
Saint Augustine, FL 32095
(904) 257-4295 10313-3 Due On Receipt
TO: Tison's Landing CDD REMIT: AlphaDog Audio Video Security

16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 110 Cumberfand Park Dr

Jacksonville, FL 32218 Suite 106

Saint Augustine, FL 32095

Tison's Landing CDD 10313-3 05/01/2021 Due On Receipt
ption e _Rate  Quantity  Amount
Tison's Landing CDD: 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd - Jacksonville, FL 32218
‘Alarm.com Cloud Access Control $20.00 1.00 $20.00
ADC-Access-Door-Addon x 4doors 25 e5 -y Fiisy $40.00 1.00 $40.00
Subtotal $60.00
Taxes $0.00
Total $60.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Net Due $60.00

05/01/2021 14368 Contracted Services $60.00 $60.00

Alpha Dog Audio Video Security
110 Cumbertand Park Dr

Suite 106

Saint Augustine, FL 32095

(904) 257-4295




BIirLiNG,

DENNIS E. LYLES

JOHN W. MAURO
KENNETH W, MORGAN, JR.
BRUCE M. RAMSEY
RICHARD T. WOULFE
CAROQL J, HEALY GLASGOW
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK
ANDREW A. RIEF

MANUEL R, COMRAS
SHIRLEY A. DELUNA

MARK A. RUTLEDGE
GINGER E. WALD

JEFFERY R. LAWLEY
DCNNA M. KRUSBE
SCOTT C. COCHRAN
SHAWN B, McKAMEY

Mr. Richard Hans
Tison’s Landing CDD

LAW OFFICES

CocHRAN, LYLES, Mauro & RaMsEY, P.A.

ESTABLISHED 1977

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUITE 600
5i5 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
{(954) 764-7160
FAX: {954) 764-7279

CENTURION TOWER
1601 FORUM PLACE, SUITE 4C0O
WEST PALM BEACH, FLCRIDA 3340]
(561) 669-E970
FAX: (561} 659-6173

WWW.BILLINGCOCHRAN.COM

PLEASE REPLY TO: FORT LAUDERDALE

March 31, 2021

Governmental Management Services
5385 North Nob Hill Road

Sunrise, Florida 33351

Re: Tison’s Landing CDD
Our File No.: 80.12113

Dear Rich:

CAMILLE E. BLANTON
CHRISTINE A. BROWN
BRAD J. KIMBER
VANESSA T. STEINERTS
JOHN C. WEBBER

OF COUNSEL
CLARK J. COCHRAN, JR.
SUSAN F. DELEGAL
GERALD L. KN{GHT

STEVEN F. BILLING, 1947-1288
HAYWARD D. GAY, (943-2007

We enclose our Interim Statement for legal services rendered in the above-captioned

matter.

Thank you for letting us be of service to you in this matter.

DEL/sa
Enclosure

Very truly yours,

/ -

DENNIS E. LYLE

For the Firm



BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.

SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
(954) 764-7150

TISON'S LANDING CDD

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD

SUNRISE FL 33351

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS

TISON'S LANDING CDD

03/01/2021
DEL

03/02/2021
GLK

GLK

03/03/2021
DEL

GLK

03182021
MJP

03/24/2021
MJP

03/25/2021
MJP

03/30/2021
MJP

03/31/2021
MJP

!
1]
<D
o

|

RECEIPT AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM
DISTRICT AUDITOR

REVIEW AND REVISE AUDIT RESPONSE LETTER
(NOWACKI INCIDENT)

REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE FOR CDD BOARD MEETING
ON MARCH 3, 2021

REVIEW OF FILE, CONFERENCE WITH STAFF AND
PREPARATION OF AUDIT RESPONSE TO BERGER,
TOOMBS, ELAM, GAINES & FRANK

PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL TO AND ATTEND MEETING
OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

REVIEW FILE RE: STATUS OF POSSIBLE
FINANCING

REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE FOR MARCH 31, 2021
MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND
ERNESTO TORRES

FURTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MARCH 31, 2021
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES

Account No:
Statement No:

Hours

0.20

0.40

0.40

0.60

2,50

0.10

0.30

0.20

0.20

0.20

Page: 1
03/31/2021
80-12113M

167957



TISON'S LANDING CDD

TISON'S LANDING CDD

MJP

Timekeeper

PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND (VIA ZOOM) BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS MEETING

For Current Services Rendered

DENNIS E. LYLES
GERALD L. KNIGHT
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK

03/29/2021

Previous Balance

Total Current Work

Recapitulation
Title
PARTNERS
PARTNERS
PARTNERS

Payments

PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU

Balance Due

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO
BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A.
PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT

IRS NO. 59-1756046

Page: 2

03/31/2021
Account No: 80-12113M
Statement No: 167957
Hours
2.20
7.30 2,007.50
Rate Total
$275.00 $220.00
275.00 907.50
275.00 880.00
$605.00
2,007.50
-605.00
$2,007.50



Governmental Management Services, LLC |nvoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 413
Invoice Date: 5/1/21
Due Date; 5/1/21

Bill To: N Cise:
Tison's Landing CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

_' 416667 o 416667__

:Oft"ceSupplies' : R D!O : ':;' R L i

Postage
Coples i+ P e
TeEephone e

Total  $4,44885

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $4,448.85




LawnBoy Lawn Services e s InVO iICe
PO Box_551203 Mark Johnson 5/03/21 Sote —
Jacksoville, FL 32255
512021 7538
Bili To Ship To
Tison's Landing CDD Tison'’s Landing CDD
c/o Vesta Property Services ¢/o Government Management Services
Atin: Mark Johnson Attn: Johnathan Perry
16529 Tison's Bluff Road 16529 Tison's Bluff Road
Jacksonville, FI, 32218 Jacksonville, FL. 32218
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Net 30 4/23/2021
Quantity ltem Gode Description Price Each Amount
1 [ Irrigation Instaflation |Repaired break in 2' irrigation line at front of community. 469.00 469.00
Work performed: Excavated hole, Cut out damaged line,
Instailed 2-2™ slip fix connectors, 1-2" T Coupler, 2-2'
Couplers, Glued/welded comnponents, filled in hole, tested
irrigation.
L 1 =,
%‘;;,Q She 59
It's been a pleasure working with you!
Total $469.00




INVOICE

Invoice # 577489
. The Lake Doctors, Inc Mark Johnson 5/03/21 Account # 724857
: Aquah’ Management Seryices ®
T Invoice Date 5/1/2021
3543 State Roag;llfgbo\i\gg;c:gzsg;ngs, FL. 32708 Due Date $/11/2021
Bill To Rep MAS
TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP
XESSTA g?ggERTESERV]CES Invoice Questions:
SZJIT\EE‘} 4 WN PLACE Lakes@lakedoctors.com
ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 Payment Questions:
Payments(@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms

Invoice Date Reflects Month of

NET 10 DAYS

Service Provided

ltem Description

Amount

Montlly Water Management Service

25 57D oY

Customer Total Balance 379500

795.00

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bill %

payer service. Thank you!

To help ensure prompt and accurate credif to your account, please include your account number and invoice number on your check and always

include your remittance stub with your payment.

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES

475 WEST TOWN PLACE

SUITE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092

For address and contact updates, please email us at
Frontdesk{@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 577489
Account # 724857
Date 5/172021

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to
have your invoices emailed.

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
____Mastercard __ Visa ____ American Express
Card #

Card Verification #

Exp. Date #
Print Name
Billing Address: ____ Check box if same as above

Signature




V@St&“‘), Invoice

Invoice # 383659
Date 5172021
Vesta Properly Services, Inc.
245 Riverside Avenue
Suite 300 Terms
Jacksonville FL 32202

Due Date:
Memo Monthly Fees
Bill To
Tison's Landing CDD
clo GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

Pooj chemicals e S 714.00 714.00
Field management and administration 244} 2,217.67 2,217.67
Janitorial maintenance i{{alp 2} 2,016.67 2,016.87
Janitorial supplies ;i ¢ .9 262.50 262.50

y Manag | 506. 506.75
Poo! maintenance ?ﬂ;{ 1,961.67 1,961.67

Total $14,679.26



R,

G2

<

REPUBLIC 3619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-0002027
SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 invoice Number 0687-001133312
Customer Service (904) 731-2456 Invoice Date April 16, 2021
RepublicServices.com/Support Previous Balance $481.71
Payments/Adjustments -$481.71
Important Information Current Invoice Charges $231.45
It's easy to go paperiess! Sign up for Paperless Billing at
RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of Total Amount Due | Payment Due Date
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any $231.45 May 06, 2021
device. ’ ’
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS
Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 04/05 5555555 $481.71
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount
Tison's Landing Amenity Center 16529 Tisons Biuff Rd PO 9687025-50
Jacksonville, FL Contract: 9687025 (C50)
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week
Pickup Service 05/01-05/31 $138.78 $138.78
Container Refresh 05/01-05/31 1.0000 $9.00 $9.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $50.04
Total Franchise - Local $33.63
Yoo
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES o Y $231.45

Simple account access at your fingertips.

Downioad the Repubiic Services app or visit
RepublicServices.com taday,

{3 AEPUBLIC
SERVICES

8619 Western Way
Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Thank You For Choosing Paperless

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested

CDD OFFICES

TISON'S LANDING-EMMADOBRIE
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

30687000202700000011333120000231450000231453

Total Amount Due $231.45
Payment Due Date May 06, 2021
Account Number 3-0687-0002027
Invoice Number 0687-001133312

L]

For Billing Address Changes,

Chack Bax and Complete Revarse.

Make Checks Payable To:

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687
PO BOX 9001089
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099



Q_R‘ﬂ REPUBLIC

d'ﬁ SEAVICES

UNDERSTANDING YOURBILL
Visit RepublicServices.com/MyBill

Check Processing

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use information from your check to
make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. When we make an electronic transfer,
funds may be withdrawn from your account the same day we receive your payment or check and
you will not receive your check back from your financial institution.

Cancellation & Payment Policy

Unless prohibited by applicable law, regulation, or franchise or other agreement: (1) we reserve the
right to require that payment for services be made only by check, credit card or money order; and
(2)if serviceis canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain responsible for all charges, fees and
taxes through the end of the billing eycle. You will not be entitled to proration of billing or a refund
forthe period between the notice of termination and the end of the current billing cycle.

Understanding Qur Rates, Charges and Fees

i you are receiving service from Republic Services without a written contract, please visit
RepublicServices.com/Fees to review the financial terms and conditions relating to your service. If
you are recetving service from Repubiic Services pursuant fo a written contract, but have questions
relating to any charges or fees, RepublicServices.com/Fees provides a detailed description of
Republic Services most common charges and fees. If you do not have access to a computer, you
may request that a copy be mailed to you by calling Customer Service at the number on the front of
this invoice.

Please fill out the form below if your billing address has changed and return this portion of your
statement to us using the envelope enclosed. Thank you!

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE

Address

City State Zip Gode

Phone Alternate Phone




Advanced Direct Marketing Services
3733 Adirolf Rd.

Jacksonville, FL. 32207-4719
(V) 904.396.3028 (F) 396.6328

E-mail jim@adm-service,com

BILL TO

TISON'S LANDING CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Invoice

DATE INVOICE #

5/17/2021 143872

P.O. NO, TERMS PROJECT
VERBAL With Order
SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTy RATE AMOUNT
Tison's Landing CDD
Load, read, convert files; CASS Certify addresses to enable automation based postage 680| 0.11029| 75.00
rates; Create automation based sack/tray tags & postal documents; format forlaser
imaging
Form layout and preparation for merge imaging 1 37.50] 37.50
Laser one sheet front & back 8.5 x 11 680 0.215] 146.20
Fold customer materials 680| 0.03676| 25.00
Print single color#10/24 window envelopes 680 0.15] 102.00
Insert one piece into #10 envelope, scal, prep & detiver to BMEU JAX 680 0.095] 64.60
Postage 680 0.52] 353.60
Postage CC Surcharge 680 0.0155 10.54
Thank you for your business. Subtotal $814.44
Sales Tax (75%) $0.00
Total $814.44




Jacksonville Daily Record

A Division of
DalLy Riecord & OBSERVER, LLC

P.O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201
{904) 356-2466

INVOICE May 18, 2021

Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Serial # 21-03362D PO/File # ~ $933.50

A tD
Notice of of Public Hearing to Consider the Adoption of the Fiscal mount e

Year 2021/2022 Budget; et al

Amount Paid

Tison's Landing Community Development District  $933.50

lMI;ayment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 5/18,25

County Duval

Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at https://www.
Jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.




Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

TISON'S T, ITNG COMMUNITY PEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
NOTICE OT PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022
HUDMIET; ANR NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARENG TO CONSIDER THE IMPOSITION OF MAINTE-
NANCE ANT» OFERATION SPECIAL ASSESSMENTE, ADOPTION OF AN ASSESSMENT ROLL,
AND THE LEVY, COLLECTION, AND ENFORCEMENT OF TEHE SAMI; AND NOTICE OF REGUEAR
BOARD OF SUFERVISORS' MRLTING

‘Fhe Board of Supervisers for the Tison’s Landing Comnunily Developinent Bistdet witl conduet two public
hearings ond g regular inecling on Thesduy, Juke 15, 2021 comnicncing al 6:00 pan. at the meeting Tocation of
16629 Tisuus Biuli; Rud, Jacksomville, Forida 32218,

Ve purposeof the first public hearing iato e public comment and ehjectionson the Fiseal Year 2021} 2042
proposed audgﬁ. “Fhe first publie hearing is being conducted pursnant e Chapter 190, Florda Stunstes. The
purpose of the second public hearing is to constder the imllmsillan of speczal pssessments Lo fond the Distret's
Fi:vg:nsod budget for Fiseat Year 2021/2022 upan the lands located within the Distriet, o depivtion of which lands

s shown belews 10 consider the adoptlon of an assessmsent soll; and lo provide for the levy, colleetion, and en-
forcement of the assessinents, The second public hearing is being conducted pursudnt te Floridu law, inciding
Chagters 190 and 187 Florida Statntes. At the conclusion of Hie public heartigs, the Boaid sll, iy reselution
sdupl abudget and levy {inally apr d by the Board. A regubur board mocting ofthe District will
also be ekl pliere the Buard niay consider an{ other business that may properiy cone before it

Participaps are strongly encomemyged o submit qrestions and comments 10 the THstrick Manager at least 21
Tours in advance of the meeting at (304) 94 0-5850 or etorres @gmsat.com to facilitale the Baard’s consideratinn
of suth questions and ceinments duding the meeting. An electrenic copy of the propused budget, prefiminary
assessment roll, end the agenda for the hearings and meeting muy be oblained frum the oflices of the Distid
Manager, Jocated ot 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, SL Augustine, Flarlde 32092, Phi (9014) 910-5450, e-nalf
Horees@gmenfeom, durdng nermal business houvs, The agenda snd hudget are also asticipated to be posted on
The DHstricl s websile, pww.TisensLandingCEBD.com.

Tht DHstricts sp s are 1ly recarring asses ts wid se i additlon W provdousty levied
debtassessinents. Dekow is the prgosed schedille nt'u{:cralion nad mnsntensnee maesments for FY 202172022,
Amauntsare preliminzry wnd sabject tochange at the heasing nnd iz any futare yeas. The amnunts are subject 1o
cashy pryment discnmi as afforded by law.

‘The proposed I7Y 2021/2022% inus and mal for each
of the 680 single-famiiy tots within the Disteiet buundaries Is £1,031.39 (gross),

Tho spetial wsessmentsare collected on each Tot ovners annual real estate tox bill issued by Dial Cownty (City
of Jaclksonville), Florida, Fallore 1o pay ihe assessmients wili cause a Lox certifivate to by ssved against U proj-
euty, which anay result in a loes of ile. Allaffeeted property owsers have the right to sppear st the pubiie hear-
ings and the right to fle weitten objections with the i)isln‘ct within twenty (20) days of publication of this notice,

‘The public heatings und mecting are upen to the publle and will be conducted in accordance with the prnisions
uf Florida faw for communiéy develepinent districts. The public hearings and meeting may be continned o a
tate, time, atd place to be speeified on 1he recond at the licarings ne seeting,

In aecordance with the Ameriesns with Disabliities Act, any persun requising spectal accommaodations tn par-
ticipate in thiy hearing & adked to contael the Disirict offices ol {904) 9.10-3850 nt least foriy-<cight (48) howirs
prior to the schedwied licaring,. 1you wne hearing or speech impanined, please camtaet Torida Welay Service Num-
Lers (800) 955-8771 (FDI ar (860) 955-8770 (VOICE), tur a-sistance in cpnlacting the District ofice,

Fach person who decides to appeal any declsion made by the Baard with respect to any matter ¢onsidersd at the
public hearings or meeting is advised that person wiil need a recond of proveedings and that acconlingly, the per-
son may aeed to ensure that 4 verbutim record of the preceedings Is made, including the testizmony and evidence
upon which such appeal s tube based.

Emesty Torres
Nistrict Marager
P
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